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CHAIRMAN, COMMISSIONERS” AND ORGANIZATIONAL LISTING

OFFICE OF THE CHAIRMAN (CH-1)

Suite 11E

Chairman
Jon Wellinghoff
Chief of Staff, James A. Pederson
Attorney Advisor, Christina Hayes
Attorney Advisor, Debbie-Anne Reese
Technical Advisor, Mary E. Tighe
Confidential Assistant, Mae Davis
Communications Management Specialist, Janeen Said
Secretary, Debra Marbley
Facsimile Number

OFFICE OF COMMISSIONER MOELLER (CO-5)

202-502-6580
202-502-8614
202-502-6194
202-502-8758
202-502-6452
202-502-8793
202-502-6490
202-502-6580
202-502-6500

Suite 11A

Commissioner

Philip D. Moeller
Policy Advisor for Western U.S., Terence Burke
Policy Advisor for Central U.S., Robert lvanauskas
Policy Advisor for Eastern U.S., Jason Stanek
Confidential Assistant, Jennifer Murray
Secretary, Michelle Brown
Facsimile Number

OFFICE OF COMMISSIONER NORRIS (CO-2)

202-502-6498
202-502-6498
202-502-6114
202-502-8403
202-502-8254
202-502-8380
202-502-6400

Suite 11B

Commissioner
John R. Norris
Legal Advisor, Aileen Roder
Legal Advisor, Jeffery Dennis
Technical Advisor, Shawn Bennett
Program Analyst, Laura C. Vendetta
Confidential Assistant, Brian Morgan
Facsimile Number
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202-502-6530
202-502-6022
202-502-6532
202-502-8930
202-502-8594
202-502-6781
202-502-6542



CHAIRMAN, COMMISSIONERS” AND ORGANIZATIONAL LISTING

OFFICE OF COMMISSIONER LaFleur (CO-3) Suite 11C
Commissioner
Cheryl A. LaFleur 202-502-8961
Technical Advisor, Kurt Longo 202-502-8048
Legal Advisor, Joshua Konecni 202-502-6291
Legal Advisor, Lisa Luftig 202-502-6791
Confidential Assistant, Kim Shannon 202-502-6053
Secretary, Patricia Herrion 202-502-8011
Facsimile Number 202-502-6001
OFFICE OF COMMISSIONER CLARK (CO-4) Suite 11D
Commissioner
Tony Clark 202-502-6501
Legal Advisor, Robin Meidhof 202-502-8069
Legal Advisor, Christopher Kempley 202-502-8442
Technical Advisor, Nicholas Tackett 202-502-6783
Confidential Assistant, Tiffany Gray 202-502-6725
Secretary, Eliza Rudd 202-502-6622

Facsimile Number 202-502-8369
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OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES (OALJ)

Routing
Phone Room Code
Chief Administrative Law Judge LJ-1
Curtis L. Wagner, Jr. 202-502-8500 11F-1
Deputy Chief Administrative Law Judge
Bobbie J. McCartney 202-502-8534 11F-21
Legal and Special Assistant to the
Chief Judge
Martha E. Altamar 202-502-8654 11F-5
Administrative Officer
Susie J. Waller 202-502-8824 11F-3
Facsimile Number 202-219-3289 11F-52
Administrative Law Judges LJ-2
Philip C. Baten 202-502-6697 11F-9
Michael J. Cianci, Jr. 202-502-8309 11F-29
Carmen A. Cintron 202-502-8545 11F-35
David H. Coffman 202-502-6504 11F-37
Judith A. Dowd 202-502-8557 11F-25
John P. Dring 202-502-6860 11F-17
Steven A. Glazer 202-502-6487 11F-7
Charlotte, J. Hardnett 202-502-8764 11F-27
Karen V. Johnson 202-502-6412 11F-41
Joseph R. Nacy 202-502-8508 11F-39
Edward M. Silverstein 202-502-8556 11F-23
Steven L. Sterner 202-502-6553 11F-19

H. Peter Young 202-502-8550 11F-31
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OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LITIGATION (OAL)

Routing
Phone Room Code

Director AL-1
Ted Gerarden 202-502-6100 31-01/1100

Facsimile Number 202-208-0118 3B-01/1100

Administrative and Operations

Chief AL-1.1
Tina Jones 202-502-6031 3A-11/1100

Legal Division Director AL-2
John R. Kroeger 202-502-8177 31-03/71100

Facsimile Number 202-502-0118 3B-01/1100

Branch I, Chief AL-2.1
Richard E. Kelly 202-502-8742 31-05/1100

Branch Il, Chief AL-2.2
Jane E. Froehlich 202-502-8648 31-07/1100

Branch IIl, Chief AL-2.3
Linda L. Lee 202-502-8673 31-09/1100

Branch IV, Chief AL-2.4
Laura Sheppeard 202-502-8463 32-04/1100

Technical Division | Director AL-3
William W. Bennett 202-502-8776 3A-01/1100

Facsimile Number 202-502-0118 3B-01/1100

Engineering Analysis Group, Manager AL-3.1
Visweswararao Tekumalla 202-502-8948 31-17/1100

Competition Analysis Branch AL-3.2
Linda Hearme 202-502-8874 31-21/1100

Technical Division Il Director AL-4
Linda M. Patterson 202-502-8548 3E-15/1100

Facsimile Number 202-502-0118 3B-01/1100

Branch I, Chief AL-4.1
Elizabeth F. Latone 202-502-8814 31-11/1100

Branch II, Chief AL-4.2
Ralph E. Leslie 202-502-8110 31-19/1100

Branch Ill, Manager AL-4.3
Daniel L. Poffenberger 202-502-8518 31-15/1100

Branch IV, Manager AL-4.4
Camille M. Lucas 202-502-8418 31-13/1100

Dispute Resolution Service Director DR-1
Deborah M. Osborne 202-502-8831 3E-19/1100

Facsimile Number

202-219-2730
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3D-01/1100



OFFICE OF ELECTRIC RELIABILITY (OER)

Director
Joseph H. McClelland
Deputy Director
(Vacant)

Chief, Administration and Operations Staff

(Vacant)
Administrative Officer

Marika Cook
Facsimile Number

Division of Reliability Standards Director

L. Keith O’Neal
Deputy Director
Cynthia Pointer
Standards Group 1, Manager
Harry Tom
Standards Group 2, Manager
Kal Ayoub

Division of Security Director
Edward Franks

Deputy Director
David Huff

Security Group 1, Manager
Robert Chambers

Security Group 2, Manager
Vincent Le

Division of Compliance Director
Mark E. Hegerle

Deputy Director
P. Kumar Agarwal

Compliance Group 1, Manager
John Spivak

Compliance Group 2, Manager
Olutayo Oyelade

Compliance Group 3, Manager
Loye Hull

Phone

202-502-8600

202-502-

202-502-8124

202-219-2836

202-502-6339

202-502-6069

202-502-81-63

202-502-8863

202-502-6311

301-665-1603

301-665-1606

202-502-6204

202-502-8287

202-502-8923

202-502-8507

202-502-6094

301-665-1757

Division of Engineering, Planning & Operations

Director

David Andrejcak
Deputy Director

Jesus (Nano) Sierra

Engineering & Planning Group 1, Manager

Alfred Corbett

202-502-6721

202-502-8479

202-502-8454
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Room

9M-01

9M-09

91-66

92-67

92-57

92-37

92-65

92-51

HSO-202

HSO-208

92-43

9M-13

9M-11

91-57

91-63

HSO-228

92-73

9M-05

92-35

Routing
Code

ER-1

ER-1.1

ER-2

ER-2.1

ER-2.2

ER-3

ER-3.2

ER-3.3

ER-4

ER-4.1

ER-4.2

ER-4.3

ER-7

ER-7.1



OFFICE OF ELECTRIC RELIABILITY (OER) (CONTINUED)

Phone

Engineering & Planning Group 2, Manager

MK Shean 202-502- 6792
Operations Group, Manager

Rich Sobonya 202-502-6534
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Routing
Room Code

ER-7.2
92-83

ER-7.3
92-75



OFFICE OF ENERGY MARKET REGULATION (OEMR)

Director

Michael C. McLaughlin
Deputy Director

Anna V. Cochrane
Facsimile Number

Administration and Operations Staff
Annette Lewis, Manager

Division of Electric Power
Regulation-East
Director
Jignasa P. Gadani
Deputy Director
Daniel J. Nowak
Attorney Advisor
Marlene Stein
East Group 1, Manager
Tatyana Kramskaya
East Group 2, Manager
Douglas E. Matyas
East Group 3, Manager
Gregory A. Berson
East Group 4, Manager
Michael J. Isimbabi
East Group 5, Manager
Walter E. McDaniel

East Group 6, Manager (Acting)

Marlene Stein

Division of Electric Power
Regulation-Central
Director
Penny S. Murrell
Deputy Director
Michael A. Donnini
Central Group 1, Manager
Melissa M. Lord
Central Group 2, Manager
Natalie Tingle-Stewart
Central Group 3, Manager
John M. Rogers
Central Group 4, Manager
Amy Demetry
Central Group 5, Manager
Robert T. Machuga
Central Group 6, Manager
Katie Detweiler

Phone

202-502-6700
202-502-6357
202-208-0193

202-502-8623

202-502-8608

202-502-6607

202-502-8025

202-502-6262

202-502-8890

202-502-8979

202-502-6539

202-502-8668

202-502-8025

202-502-8531

202-502-8982

202-502-8609

202-502-8267

202-502-8564

202-502-6090

202-502-6004

202-502-6424
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Room

8A-01
8A-03
82-08

82-29

8R-01

8R-03

82-65

82-81

8R-07

82-85

8R-05

82-75

82-65

8R-13

81-67

8R-11

8R-09

81-65

81-59

81-57

92-49

Routing
Code

EM-1

EM-1.1

EM-2

EM-2.1
EM-2.2
EM-2.3
EM-2.4
EM-2.5

EM-2.6

EM-3

EM-3.1
EM-3.2
EM-3.3
EM-3.4
EM-3.5

EM-3.6



OFFICE OF ENERGY MARKET REGULATION (OEMR) (CONTINUED)

Division of Electric Power
Regulation-West
Director
Steve P. Rodgers
Deputy Director
Carlos Clay
West Group 1, Manager
Robert J. Petrocelli
West Group 2, Manager
Edward A. Ristway
West Group 3, Manager
Andrew P. Mosier, Jr.
West Group 4, Manager
Valerie Fitzgerald
West Group 5, Manager
Debra A. Irwin
West Group 6, Manager
Marion Whitaker

Division of Pipeline Regulation
Director
Nils N. Nichols
Deputy Director
Kerry J. Noone
Attorney Advisor
Monique Watson
Pipeline Group 1, Manager
Michael P. Lacy
Pipeline Group 2, Manager
Robert W. Fulton
Pipeline Group 3, Manager
Laura Kane
Pipeline Group 4, Manager
Jane E. Stelck
Pipeline Group 5, Manager
Norma G. McOmber

Pipeline Group 6, Manager (Acting)

Monigue Watson

Phone

202-502-8227

202-502-8043

202-502-8447

202-502-8013

202-502-6274

202-502-8527

202-502-6253

202-502-8264

202-502-8638

202-502-8285

202-502-8384

202-502-8843

202-502-8003

202-502-8653

202-502-6648

202-502-8022

202-502-8384
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Room

9M-01

91-07

82-55

82-59

91-13

91-19

91-11

82-43

81-01

8A-07

82-05

81-05

82-01

82-13

82-25

81-29

82-05

Routing
Code

EM-4

EM-4.1
EM-4.2
EM-4.3
EM-4.4

EM-4.5

EM-4.6

EM-5

EM-5.1
EM-5.2
EM-5.3
EM-5.4

EM-5.5

EM-5.6



OFFICE OF ENERGY POLICY AND INNOVATION (OEPI)

Director
Jamie L. Simler
Associate Director
Mason Emnett
Facsimile Number

Division of Policy Development
Director
Kevin A. Kelly
Deputy Director
Julie Simon
Group 1, Manager
Shiv Mani
Group 2, Manager
Michael Tita

Division of Economic and
Technical Analysis
Director
J. Arnold Quinn
Deputy Director
William E. Murrell
Group 1, Manager
Thomas Dautel
Group 2, Manager
Michael P. McLaughlin

Phone

202-502-8934

202-502-6540
202-219-1274

202-502-8502

202-502-8012

202-502-8240

202-502-6448

202-502-8693

202-502-8703

202-502-6196

202-502-6135
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Room

7A-01

7A-03
7A-04

71-01

71-05

71-11

71-15

72-01

72-05

72-17

72-09

Routing
Code

PI-1

PI1-2

PI-2.1

PI-2.2

PI-3

PI-3.1

PI-3.2



OFFICE OF ENERGY PROJECTS (OEP)

Director
Jeff C. Wright
Deputy Director
Ann F. Miles
Assistant Director, M&O
Chrystal L. Martin
Infrastructure Policy Group
Ann F. Miles
Administrative Officer
Vacant

Division of Pipeline Certificates (DPC)
Director
Michael J. McGehee
Deputy Director
William L. Zoller
Certificate Branch Chief 1
Richard W. Foley
Certificate Branch Chief 2
John M. Wood

Phone

202-502-8700

202-502-8700

202-502-6043

202-502-8700

202-502-8962

202-502-8191

202-502-8955

202-502-8113

Division of Gas Environment & Engineering DG2E

Director
Lauren H. O’Donnell
Deputy Director
Michael J. Boyle
Gas Branch Chief 1
J. Rich McGuire
Gas Branch Chief 2
Alisa M. Lykens
Gas Branch Chief 3
Lonnie A. Lister
LNG Engineering Branch Chief
Terry L. Turpin
LNG Compliance Branch Chief
Chris M. Zerby

Division of Hydropower Administration

& Compliance (DHAC)

Director
Edward A. Abrams

Deputy Director
Heather Campbell

Land Resources Branch Chief
Robert J. Fletcher

Engineering Resources Branch Chief
William Y. Guey-Lee

Environmental Review Branch Chief
H. Steve Hocking

202-502-8325

202-502-8839

202-502-6177

202-502-8766

202-502-8587

202-502-8558

202-502-6111

202-502-6377

202-502-6182

202-502-8901

202-502-6064

202-502-8753
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Room

6A-01

6A-03

6A-05

6A-03

62-01

6N-13

6N-05

61-63

61-53

62-17

62-15

62-35

62-43

62-39

62-61

62-37

7T-13

7T-01

7T-11

71-63

7T-03

Routing
Code

PJ-1

PJ-1.1

PJ-1
PJ-1.1

PJ-10

PJ-10.1

PJ-10.2

PJ-11

PJ-11.1
PJ-11.2
PJ-11.3
PJ-11.4

PJ-11.5

PJ-12

PJ-12.1
PJ-12.2

PJ-12.3



OFFICE OF ENERGY PROJECTS (OEP) (CONTINUED)

Aquatic Resources Branch Chief
T.J. LoVullo

Project Review Branch Chief
Charles K. Cover

Division of Dam Safety & Inspections
Director
William H. Allerton
Deputy Director
David Capka
Dam Safety Brach Chief, HQ
Paul Shannon

Regional Engineer, Atlanta
Wayne King

Dam Safety Brach Chief 1, Atlanta
Randal Pool

Dam Safety Branch Chief2, Atlanta
Keith Kessler

Regional Engineer, Chicago
Peggy A. Harding

Dam Safety Branch Chief 1, Chicago
John Zygaj

Dam Safety Branch Chief 2, Chicago
Michael S. Davis

Regional Engineer, New York
Gerald L. Cross

Dam Safety Branch Chief 1, New York
John Spain

Dam Safety Branch Chief 2, New York
Nicholas Agnoli

Dam Safety Branch Chief 3, New York
Eugene Gall

Regional Engineer, Portland
Douglas Johnson

Dam Safety Branch Chief 1, Portland
Vacant

Dam Safety Branch Chief 2, Portland
Edward J. Perez

Phone

202-502-8900

202-502-8832

202-502-6025

202-502-6314

202-502-8784

678-245-3075

678-245-3079

678-245-3078

312-596-4438

312-596-4437

312-596-4434

212-273-5911

212-273-5954

212-273-5906

212-273-5950

503-552-2700

503-552-

503-552-2750
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Room

7T-09

72-83

6N-01

62-63

62-75

ARO

ARO

ARO

CRO

CRO

CRO

NYRO

NYRO

NYRO

NYRO

PRO

PRO

PRO

Routing
Code

PJ-12.7

PJ-12.6

PJ-13

PJ-13.1

PJ-13.2

PJ-13.3

PJ-13.4



OFFICE OF ENERGY PROJECTS (OEP) (CONTINUED)

Regional Engineer, San Francisco

Robert Finucane

Dam Safety Branch Chief 1, San Francisco

Wing Lee

Dam Safety Branch Chief 2, San Francisco

Gerard Maloney

Division of Hydropower Licensing (DHL)

Acting Director
Vince Yearick
Deputy Director
Vince Yearick
New England Branch
Robert Easton
Mid-Atlantic Branch
John Smith
South Branch
Mark A. Pawlowski
Midwest Branch
Nicholas Jayjack
Northwest Branch
Jennifer Hill
West Branch
Timothy Welch

Phone

415-369-3368

415-369-3390

415-369-3399

202-502-6174

202-502-6174

202-502-6045

202-502-8972

202-502-6052

202-502-6073

202-502-6797

202-502-8760
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Routing
Room Code
PJ-13.5
SFRO
SFRO
SFRO
PJ-14
6A-11
61-07
PJ-14.1
62-25
PJ-14.2
62-05
PJ-14.3
61-27
PJ-14.4
61-25
PJ-14.5
61-09
PJ-14.6
61-05



OFFICE OF ENFORCEMENT (OE)

Director
Norman C. Bay
Deputy Director
Larry D. Gasteiger
Reliability Enforcement Counsel
Roger P. Morie
Facsimile Number

Chief, Administration Staff
Denice J. Smith

Administrative Officer
Karen A. Duncan

Director, Division of Investigations
Larry R. Parkinson

Deputy Director
David Applebaum

Attorney
Kathryn Kuhlen

Chief, Investigations Branch 1
Demetra E. Anas

Chief, Investigations Branch 2
Justin Shellaway

Chief, Investigations Branch 3
Geof Hobday

Chief, Investigations Branch 4
Daniel Mullen

Chief, Investigations Branch 5
Lauren Rosenblatt

Director and Chief Account
Division of Audits
Bryan K. Craig
Deputy Director
Timothy K. Smith
Chief, Audits Branch 1
Gerald A. Williams
Chief, Audits Branch 2
Stephen P. Flanagan
Chief, Audits Branch 3
Elizabeth A. Taylor
Chief, Audits Branch 4
Brian P. Harrington
Chief, Audits Branch
Teresina Stasko
Chief, Regulatory Accounting Branch
Steven Hunt

Phone

202-502-8100

202-502-8100

202-502-8446

202-502-6449

202-502-8108

202-502-8223

202-502-8051

202-502-8186

202-502-6855

202-502-8178

202-502-6573

202-502-6256

202-502-6146

202-502-6517

202-502-8741

202-502-8432

202-502-8277

202-502-8743

202-502-8826

202-502-8879

202-502-8317

202-502-6084
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Room

5A-01

5A-03

52-01

51-23

51-17

53-11

5K-01

51-63

52-69

52-85

52-71

5K-07

52-83

5K-03

51-37

51-41

52-45

52-53

52-41

51-47

51-31

51-35

Routing
Code

OE-1

OE-1.1

OE-2

OE-2.1
OE-2.2
OE-2.3
OE-2.4

OE-2.5

OE-3

OE-3.1
OE-3.2
OE-3.3

OE-3.4

OE-3.5

OE-3.6



OFFICE OF ENFORCEMENT (OE) (CONTINUED)

Director, Division of Energy Market

Oversight

Jerome D. Pederson
Deputy Director
Deepak Ramlatchan

Attorney

Laura Vallance

Chief, Market Oversight Branch 1
Astrid Rapp

Acting Chief, Market Oversight Branch 2
Deepak Ramlatchan

Chief, Market Oversight Branch 3
Steven Michals

Chief, Market Oversight Branch 4
Christopher Ellsworth

Director, Division of Analytics and

Surveillance

Lee Ann Watson
Deputy Director
Sean K. Collins

Attorney

Jamie Marcos

Chief, Analytics and Surveillance Branch 1
Thomas Pinkston

Chief, Analytics and Surveillance Branch 2
Nancy Bowler-Goeselt

Chief, Analytics and Surveillance Branch 3
Janel Burdick

Phone

202-502-8903

202-502-6316

202-502-8395

202-502-6264

202-502-6316

202-502-6373

202-502-8228

202-502-6317

202-502-8269

202-502-6628

202-502-6335

202-502-6061

202-502-6243

Acting Chief, Analytics and Surveillance Branch 4

Steven Reich

202-502-6446
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Room

5A-09

52-13

52-11

51-09

52-13

52-07

52-15

5K-13

51-01

51-55

5K-07

52-27

53-09

5A-07

Routing
Code

OE-6

OE-6.1
OE-6.2
OE-6.3

OE-6.4

OE-7

OE-7.1
OE-7.2
OE-7.3

OE-7.4



OFFICE OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (OEA)

Phone

Director

Leonard Tao 202-502-8004
Acting Deputy Director

Mary O’Driscoll 202-502-8680
Administrative Officer

Miriam B. Clayton 202-502-8701
Facsimile Number 202-208-2106
Director, State, International and Public

Affairs Division

Sandra Waldstein 202-502-8092
Acting Director, Government Affairs Division

Andrea Spring 202-502-8661
House Liaison

Jehmal Hudson 202-502-6142
Senate Liaison

John Peschke 202-502-8870
Director, Media Relations Division

Mary O’Driscoll 202-502-8680
Electricity

Craig Cano 202-502-8680
Natural Gas

Tamara E. Young-Allen 202-502-8680
Hydropower

Celeste M. Miller 202-502-8680

Web Content
Diane Bernier 202-502-6109

15 of 51

Room

11H-1

11H-7

11H-8

11H-10

11H-5

11H-26

11H-3

11H-20

11H-7

11H-23

11H-19

11H-17

11H-28

Routing
Code

EA-1

EA-10

EA-20

EA-30



OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (OED)

Executive Director
Charles H. Schneider
Facsimile Number

Director, Administration and Operations
Staff
Jill S. Dobbins
Facsimile Number

Equal Employment Opportunity Advisor
Madeline H. Lewis
Facsimile Number

Chief Financial Officer
Anton C. Porter
Facsimile Number

Director, Financial Management Division
William D. Foster, Jr.
Facsimile Number

Director, Budget Division
Stacie L. Davis
Facsimile Number

Director, Acquisition Services Division
Heidi Muller
Facsimile Number

Director, Logistics Management Division
Glenda Patrick
Facsimile Number

Phone

202-502-8300
202-208-1259

202-502-6165
202-208-1259

202-502-8120
202-273-0878

202-502-8728
202-219-2873

202-502-6118
202-219-2873

202-502-8427
202-219-2873

202-502-8643
202-208-0987

202-502-6575
202-208-0819

Director, Internal Controls & Evaluation Division

Vacant
Facsimile Number

Chief Human Capital Officer
Eduardo J. Ribas
Facsimile Number

Director, Human Resources Division
Alyssa Asonye
Facsimile Number

Director, Payroll, Application and
Integration Division

Jennifer Nye
Facsimile Number

202-219-2873

202-502-6629
202-219-3093

202-502-6300
202-219-3093

202-502-6679
202-219-3093
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Room

113-1
11J-6

11J-9
11J-6

42-31
42-26

4v-01
4T-4

42-71
4T-4

42-67
4T-4

4J-06
4J3-02

41-73
4U-02

4T-4

4A-11
41-02

4A-07
41-02

42-01
41-02

Routing
Code

ED-1

ED-1.1

ED-1.2

ED-11

ED-13

ED-15

ED-12

ED-17

ED-13

ED-40

ED-41

ED-42



OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (OED) (CONTINUED)

Phone

Director, Security and Safety Staff Division

Tod M. Henby
Facsimile Number

Chief Information Officer
Sanjay Sardar
Facsimile Number

Director, IT Operations Division
Isaac Hernandez
Facsimile Number

Director, Systems Engineering Division
Gerald Thomas
Facsimile Number

Director, Security and Systems
Assurance Division

Naeem S. Musa
Facsimile Number

Director, IT Policy and Regulatory
Compliance Division

Marty Rison
Facsimile Number

202-502-6597
202-208-0819

202-502-6634
202-273-0873

202-502-8406
202-273-0873

202-502-8567
202-273-0873

202-502-8468
202-273-0873

202-502-8039
202-273-0873
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4V-15
4U-02

42-41
42-46

42-55
42-46

42-49
42-46

42-29
42-46

42-45
42-46

Routing
Code

ED-43

ED-30

ED-31

ED-32

ED-33

ED-34



OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL (OGC)

General Counsel
Michael A. Bardee
Deputy General Counsel
David Morenoff
Principal Reliability Counsel
Martin Kirkwood
Special Counsel
Maria Farinella
Christy Walsh
Special Reliability Counsel
Jonathan First
Facsimile Number
Administration and Operations Manager
Parthenia M. Campbell
Administrative Officer
Angela M. McKnight

Energy Projects

Associate General Counsel
Jacqueline S. Holmes

Deputy Assaciate General Counsel
John S. Katz

Solicitor
Robert H. Solomon

General and Administrative Law

Associate General Counsel
Charles A. Beamon

Deputy Associate General Counsel
Sidney Rocke

Energy Markets-1
Associate General Counsel
Lawrence R. Greenfield

Energy Markets-2
Associate General Counsel
Deborah B. Leahy

Energy Markets-3
Associate General Counsel
Christopher A. Wilson

Phone

202-502-6000

202-502-6583

202-502-8125

202-502-8058
202-502-6523

202-502-8529
202-208-2115

202-502-6160

202-502-8149

202-502-8198

202-502-8082

202-502-8257

202-502-8780

202-502-8327

202-502-6415

202-502-8378

202-502-6707
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Room

10A-01

102-03

92-09

102-05
10A-05

102-08

103-03

9A-09

10P-11

10P-01

9A-01

91-33

91-37

102-15

101-09

101-31

Routing
Code

GC-1

GC-1.1

GC-11

GC-12

GC-13

GC-14

GC-15

GC-16



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (OSEC)

Secretary of the Commission
Kimberly D. Bose
Deputy Secretary
Nathaniel J. Davis, Sr.
Administrative Officer
Rose Johnson
Facsimile Number

Agenda, Notational Voting
and Minutes Division
Diana Royster

CCH and Document Review
Division
Helen Speight
Notice and Federal Registry
Division
Russell Fairbanks (Acting)

Phone

202-502-8400

202-502-8400

202-502-6440
202-208-2268

202-502-8571

202-502-8360

202-502-6813
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Room

11G-1

11G-3

11F-42
11G-6

11G-9

43-67

11G-08

Routing
Code

SC-1
SC-1

SC-1.1

SC-2

SC-3

SC-4



AFL-CIO, AFGE, Local 421
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission

2012-2014 Officers

Name Position Office/Room No. Phone

Ron Rattey President OAL/31-29 (1100 1%)  502-8297
Mark Klose Executive Vice President OE/52-59 502-8283
Donna Epps Recording Secretary OEMR/8J-04 502-6646
James Hough Treasurer OEMR/8B-06 502-8429
William Cary Vice President, Membership OEMR/8F-06 502-8498
Arthur Reis Vice President, Regional Offices OEP/SFRO 415-369-3362

Veronica Vansco Financial Secretary OAL/33-21 (1100 1*)  502-8350

Lesley Kordella Corresponding Secretary OEP/61-24 502-6406
Lorena D. Finger Sergeant-at-Arms OEMR/82-44 502-8201
Peter A. Nagler Archivist OEMR/81-33 502-6083
Local Women'’s/Fair Practices Coordinators

Deborah A. Frazier Local Women’s Coordinator (LWC) OEMR/8P-06 502-6089
Deborah A. Frazier Local Fair Practices Coordinator (LFPC) !
Union Stewards

Name Position Office/Room No. Phone
John Colter Chief Steward OALJ/11F-30 502-8319
Tammie Baker OED/3P-6 502-8606
Bea Williams Jones OEMR/8G-08 502-8220
Songthara Omkar OE/5G-10 502-8812
Nick Palso OEP/62-30 502-8854
Michelle A. Reaux OE/7J-10 502-6497
Ramon Regal OEMR/91-23 502-8624
Jeffery Steward OEMR/8P-08 502-8823
Wendelin Whitfield OAL/34/22 (1100 1*)  502-8294
(Elected Officers are also Stewards)

Union Office 3-E 502-8841
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Name
Abdulla, Walid F.

Abney-Barber, Felicia M.

Abrams, Edward A.
Absatz, Aaron M.
Adams, Jennifer P.
Addison, Abbigale C.
Adeleke, Matthew
Adetayo, Olubukola
Aedo, John R.
Agarwal, P. Kumar
Agbedia, Enakpodia
Aglubat, Noel J
Agnoli, Nicholas W.
Aguilera, Gabriel.
Ahmad, Shiraz
Ahmad, Syed K.
Aikman, Megan
Airato, Scott A.
Albert, Judith A.

Alexander, Vintricia S.

Allen, Anita T.
Allen, Christine E.
Allen, Joseph T.
Allen, Kathryn B.
Allen, Stephanie C.
Allen, Travis T.
Allerton, William H.
Alpert, Hollis J.
Altamar, Martha E.
Alvarez, Adam J.
Alvarez, Edward
Alvey, Jade N.
Amerkhail, Jennifer
Amerkhail, Rahim
Anas, Demetra E.
Anderson, Axel B.
Anderson, Derek L.
Anderson, Hazel M. S.
Anderson, Norma L.
Anderson, Ryan E.
Andrejcak, David E.
Anguelova, Olga
Anis, Shahid M.
Anklam, Elizabeth G.
Annibali, Valeria S

Anyanwu, Emeruwa P.

Applebaum, David

ALPHABETICAL LISTING

Position Title / Office
Civil Engineer (OEP)
Program Analyst (OSEC)
Director, Division of Hydropower Administration and
Compliance (OEP)
Economics Assistant (OE)
Wildlife Biologist (OEP)
Administrative Assistant (OEP)
Electrical Engineer (OER)
Chemical Engineer (OEP)
Fish Biologist (OEP)
Deputy Director, Division of Compliance (OER)
Electrical Engineer (OER)
Civil Engineer (OEP)
Dam Safety Branch Chief 2, New York (OEP)
Economist (OEMR)
Accountant (OED)
Electrical Engineer (OER)
IT Specialist (OER)
Civil Engineer (OEP)
Senior Trial Attorney (OGC)
Attorney-Adviser (OALJ)
Secretary (Office Automation) (OE)
Environmental Biologist (OEP)
Auditor (OE)
Attorney-Adviser (General) (OGC)
Management Analyst (OGC)
Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR)
Director, Division of Dam Safety and Inspections (OEP)
Trial Attorney (OAL)
Legal and Special Assistant to the Chief Judge (OALJ)
Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR)
Financial Analyst (OAL)
Environmental Biologist (OEP)
Trial Attorney (OGC)
Energy Industry Analyst (OEPI)
Chief, Investigations Branch 1 (OE)
Writer-Editor (OE)
Supervisory Trial Attorney (OAL)
Paralegal Specialist (OALJ)
Records Maintenance Technician (OED)
Economist (OEMR)
Director, Division of Engr, Planning & Ops (OER)
Accountant (OE)
General Engineer (OEP)
Petroleum Engineer (OEP)
Energy Industry Analyst (OE)
Civil Engineer (OEP)
Deputy Director, Division of Investigations (OE)

Phone
Number
212-273-5953
502-8348

502-8773
502-8450
502-8087
678-245-3060
502-8388
502-8897
415-369-3335
502-8923
502-6750
212-273-5905
212-273-5906
502-8489
502-6645
502-8718
502-8083
312-596-4431
502-6046
502-8126
502-6709
502-6847
502-6660
502-8585
502-8167
502-8796
502-6025
502-8783
502-8654
502-6734
502-6398
502-6864
502-8650
502-8266
502-8178
502-8253
502-6266
502-8942
502-8219
502-8122
502-6721
502-8098
502-8172
502-8635
502-6206
212-273-5932
502-8186

Routing
Code
PJ-13.3
SC-1

pPJ-12
OE-6.4
PJ-14.3
PJ-13.1
ER-3.3
PJ-10.2
pJ-12.7
ER-4
ER-2.2
PJ-13.3
PJ-13.3
EM-4.1
ED-13.1
ER-7.6
ER-8.2
PJ-13.2
GC-12
LJ-2
OE-3
PJ-11.1
OE-3.5
GC-13
GC-1.2
EM-2.6
PJ-13
AL-2.1
LJ-1
EM-3.5
AL-4.1
PJ-12.3
GC-12
P1-2.2
OE-2.1
OE-3.5
GC-15
LJ-2
ED-31
EM-4.4
ER-7
OE-3.6
PJ-1.2
PJ-10.1
OE-6.4
PJ-13.3
OE-2

Room /
Location
NYRO
11G

7T-13
72-44
61-24B
ARO
95-09
6M-07
SFRO/DHAC
IM-11
95-14
NYRO
NYRO
81-26
43-77
92-71
95-10
CRO
9A-07
11F-46
51-66
6H-02
5H-03
91-31
10F-09
82-74
6N-01
3A-09/1100
11F-5
8H-09
31-30/1100
74-03
92-11
7A-07
52-85
51-48
10B-03
11F
2A-06
82-31
92-73
51-61
61-14
61-61
71-31
NYRO
52-53
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Phone Routing Room /
Name Position Title / Office Number Code Location
Araus, Marcos A. Attorney-Adviser (General) (OGC) 502-8472 GC-13 91-39
Archie, Deirdra D. Economist (OEMR) 502-6819 EM-5.3 82-10
Archuleta, Adan G. Civil Engineer (OEP) 503-552-2717 PJ-13.4 PRO
Armbruster, Ellen A. Archeologist (OEP) 502-8330 PJ-11.3 62-38
Arneson, Joel K. Managing Attorney (OGC) 502-8562 GC-11 10P-07
Arnold, Elizabeth H. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8818 GC-14 102-13
Arya, Goran Office Automation Clerk (OED) 502-6013 ED-41.1 6N-04
Arya, Goran Civil Engineer Technician (OEP) 502-6013 PJ-13 6N-04
Asonye, Alyssa D. Director of Human Resources (OED) 502-6300 ED-41 4A-07
Athey, Joseph C. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8138 EM-5.1 81-07
Athwal, Moon P. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OGC) 502-6272 GC-14 10J-06
Atkinson, Jeffrey Human Resources Specialist (OED) 502-6366 ED-41.1 41-06
Atlas, William R. Civil Engineer (OEP) 212-273-5912 PJ-13.3 NYRO
Avent, Annette D. IT Specialist (OEMR) 502-8054 EM-2.3 82-58
Ayoub, Khalid F. Standards Group 2, Manager (OER) 502-8863 ER-2.2 92-65
Bachtell, Deborah K. Secretary (Office Automation) (OER) 301-665-1602 ER-8 HSO-Rm 221
Backfield, Samuel G. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OE) 502-8932 OE-2.5 52-25
Bailey, Brenda J. Management Analyst (OED) 502-8324 ED-34 4L-02
Bailey, David S. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8086 EM-5.1 8G-04
Bailey, Kristine T. Program Analyst (OED) 502-6072 ED-12 41-28
Bak, Brian H. Electrical Engineer(OEPI) 502-6574 PI-3.1 73-07A
Baker, Elizabeth R. Legal Assistant (OGC) 502-6192 GC-15 101-04
Baker, Tammie A. Visual Information Specialist (OED) 502-8606 ED-17 3P-08
Baldridge, Fiona E. Management Assistant (OAL) 502-8449 AL-4 32-22
Balkissoon, Roger V. Management Analyst (OED) 502-6770 ED-42.2 42-13
Ball, Donna B. Paralegal Specialist (OE) 502-8670 OE-2.4 51-64F
Ballantine Jr., Robert M. Fish Biologist (OEP) 502-6289 PJ-12.7 7P-02F
Ballard, James S. Electrical Engineer (OAL) 502-8729 AL-3.1 32-31/1100
Banks IIl, Kermit A. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8217 EM-4.5 91-15
Banta, Carol J. Trial Attorney (OGC) 502-6433 GC-12 92-03
Barazesh, Bahram Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-8349 ER-4.2 91-59
Bardee, Michael A. General Counsel (OGC) 502-6000 GC-1 10A-01
Bargen, Jan Energy Industry Analyst (OER) 502-6333 ER-8.2 92-45
Barnaby, Michelle S. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8407 EM-4.5 91-05
Barnes, Kenneth M. Energy Industry Analyst (Litigation) (OAL) 502-8453 AL-4.4 3E-02/1100
Barracchini, Anthony E. Information Technology Specialist (OED) 502-8940 ED-32 42-51
Barry, Victor M. Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6794 ER-4.1 91-61
Basheda, Gregory N. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6479 EM-4.5 82-39
Baten, Philip C. Administrative Law Judge (OALJ) 502-6697 LJ-2 11F-9
Batra, Rakesh Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6536 ER-7.5 95-01
Batto, Sarah F. Energy Industry Analyst (OMR) 502-8927  EM-4.5 91-14 (Back)
Baucom, Michelle E. Secretary (Office Automation) (OEP) 502-8871 PJ-14.6 61-04
Baum, Elaine P. Environmental Protection Specialist (OEP) 502-6467 PJ-11.3 6J-06
Baummer lll, John C. Fish Biologist (OEP) 502-6837 PJ-14.1 6H-05
Bay, Norman C. Director, Office of Enforcement (OE) 502-8100 OE-1 5A-01
Beall, Susan M. Economist (OEMR) 502-8111 EM-4.2 8J-06
Deputy Associate General Counsel for General and
Beamon, Charles A. Administrative Law (OGC) 502-8780 GC-13 91-33
Beasley, Elton W. Energy Industry Analyst (Litigation) (OAL) 502-6723 AL-4.3 34-14/1100
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Phone Routing Room /
Name Position Title / Office Number Code Location
Bednarczyk, Adam J. Economist (OEMR) 502-6444 EM-5.4 8B-05
Behle, Kenneth R. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OE) 502-6430 OE-2.3 5K-11
Bell Jr., Robert W. Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-6062 PJ-12.4 74-02
Bell, Arvise Management Analyst (OAL) 502-8731 AL-1.1 3A-04/1100
Bell, Clarence Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6738 ER-7.5 95-04
Bell, Karla Chemical Engineer (OEP) 502-6328 PJ-11.5 74-05
Benjamin, Richard M. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8976 EM-4.3 91-09
Bennett Jr., William W. Director, Technical Division | (OAL) 502-8776 AL-3 3A-01/1100
Bennett, Shawn M. Commissioner’s Assistant (OCO) 502-8930 CO-2 11B-3
Beno, Thoma Mechanical Engineer (OEP) 212-273-5934 PJ-13.3 NYRO
Berlin, Hillary T. Environmental Biologist (OEP) 502-8915 PJ-12.3 71-57
Bernick, Andrew J. Wildlife Biologist (OEP) 502-8660 PJ-14.2 63-16 (Rear)
Bernier, Diane E. Web Content (OEA) 502-6109 EA-30 11H-28
Berson, Gregory A. East Group 3, Manager (OEMR) 502-8979 EM-2.3 82-85
Bhatia, Sanjay Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6774 ER-7.5 92-34
Bieltz, Andrew M. Energy Industry Analyst (Litigation) (OAL) 502-8182 AL-4.2 31-18/1100
Bieretz, Cristin Management Analyst (OSEC) 502-6828 PJ-12.223 A4T-4A
Bilgihan, Esref Accountant (OEMR) 502-8128 EM-5.7 8B-03
Binder, Regis F. Senior Electrical Engineer (OER) 301-665-1601 ER-1 HSO-Rm 201
Bines, Sheila R. Litigation Support Assistant (OAL) 502-8140 AL-2.4 33-27/1100
Birch, Walter M. Electrical Engineer (OEMR) 502-6098 EM-4.1 8K-02
Bixby, James W. Trail Attorney (OAL) Law Clerk (OAL) 502-8844 AL-2.3 32-04/1100
Blackburn, James B. ‘Paralegal Specialist (OAL) 502-6799 AL-2 32-2
Blackett, Frank Civil Engineer (OEP) 503-552-2718 PJ-13.4 PRO
Blattner, John J. Auditor (OE) 502-8922 OE-3.1 5G-04
Blaug, Elisabeth A. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8189 GC-11 102-71
Blazejowski, Mark A. Program Analyst (OE) 502-6055 OE-6.2 51-09
Blick, Eugene Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-8066 ER-2.2 92-59
Blocker, Carrie E. Secretary (OA) (OGC) 502-8337 GC-1 102-04
Blome, William O. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8462 GC-11 102-63
Bloom, Aaron P. Energy Industry Analyst (OEPI) 502-8679 PI-3.2 72-09
Bobal, Thomas M. Civil Engineer (OEP) 503-552-2746 PJ-13.4 PRO
Bogle, Daniel J. Information Management Specialist (OER) 301-665-1605 ER-8.1 HSO-Rm. 209
Bolling-Khammal, Leanne Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8382 EM-2.1 82-46
Bond, Meesha M. Energy Industry Analyst (Infrastructure) (OEP) 502-8414 PJ-1.2 62-09
Boner, Linda H. Supervisory Economist (OAL) 502-8874 AL-3.2 31-21/1100
Borden, David Energy Industry Analyst (OEPI) 502-8734 PI-2.1 73.04
Boros, Laurie Archeologist (OEP) 502-8046 PJ-11.1 61-37
Bose, Kimberly D. Secretary of the Commission (OSEC) 502-8400 PJ-12.212 11G-1
Bostick, Valerie Contract Specialist (OED) 502-6394 ED-12 41-26
Bowler, Stephen P. Fish Biologist (OEP) 502-6861 PJ-14.3 61-11
Bowler-Goeselt, Nancy E Chief, Analytics and Surveillance Branch 1 (OE) 502-6061 OE-7.1 52-07
Bowman, Kevin J. Environmental Protection Specialist (OEP) 502-6287 PJ-11.1 6J-06
Boyd, Simone Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6439 EM-4.4 9B-02B
Boyette, Anike L. Management Analyst (OE) 502-6663 OE-1.1 53-14
Deputy Director, Division of Gas Environment &
Boyle, Michael J. Engineering (OEP) 502-8839 PJ-11 62-15
Bradish, Jr., Tom Electrical Engineer (OER) 301-665-1361 ER-2 HSO-Rm. 222
Bradshaw, Carmela Office of Electric Reliability (OER) 502-6016 ER-1.1 96-03
Brand, Bruce J. Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-6330 PJ-13 62-71
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Phone Routing Room /

Name Position Title / Office Number Code Location
Braun, Vicki L. Legal Technician (Office Automation) (OALJ) 502-6499 LJ-2 11F-28
Brecher Todd Attorney (OE) 502-6245 OE-2.3 54-20
Bregman, Lauren R. Trial Attorney (OAL) 502-6522 AL-2.1 31-10/1100
Brennan, James R. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8778 EM-2.2 8G-06
Breslin, John F. Civil Engineer (OEP) 312-596-4452 PJ-13.2 CRO
Bresnahan, Florence Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-6402 OE-6.1 7M-02
Brice, Angela M. Secretary (Office Automation) (OEP) 502-6005 PJ-10 61-54
Briscoe, Tina C. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8751 EM-4.3 91-18
Brisker, Nicole L. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OE) 502-6248 OE-2.2 52-67
Brooks, Deborah D. Management Assistant (OEMR) 502-8116 EM-1.1 8F-04A
Brooks, Keith M. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8174 GC-11 101-51
Brooks, Nkosi Auditor (OE) 502-6562 OE-3.3 5F-07B
Broome, Anita D. Litigation Support Assistant (OAL) 502-8601 AL-2.4 11F-34
Brown, Charles T. Program Analyst (OEP) 502-8767 PJ-11.3 61-39
Brown, Ellen Management Analyst (OED) 502-8663 ED-32 42-37
Brown, James A. Management Analyst (OED) 502-8204 ED-31 2A-03
Brown, Michael L. \Student Trainee (accounting) (OE) 502-8024 OE-3.6 5E-10
Brown, Michelle R. Secretary (OCO-5) 502-8380 CO-5 11-A
Brown, Wallica D. It Specialist 502-8242 ED-31 4K-40
Brown, Will C. Auditor (OE) 502-6158 OE-3.1 5E-07F
Brown, William D. Supervisory Accountant (OED) 502-8956 ED-13.4  4V-05
Brown, William J. Civil Engineer (OEP) 678-245-3070 PJ-13.1 ARO
Browning, Jeffrey Allen Environmental Protection Specialist (OEP) 502-8677 PJ-14.1 6G-04F
Bryant, Nancy A. Human Resources Specialist (OED) 502-6152 ED-41.2 41-19
Bryant, Rachel E Law Clerk (OGC) 502-6155 GC-15 10D-05
Buckley, Meagan M. \Paralegal Specialist (OE) 502-6349 OE-2.3 5H-04
Buhyoff, Gregory Matt Fish Biologist (OEP) 502-6824 PJ-14.6 6G-04
Bullard, Michael E. Auditor (OE) 502-8797 OE-3.4 5F-08b
Burbure, Neil Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-8898 ER-2.2 92-44
Burdick, Janel C. Chief, Analytics and Surveillance Branch 3 (OE) 502-6243 OE-7.3 51-01
Burgess, Jonathan Lee Civil Engineer (OEP) 678-245-3063 PJ-13.1 ARO
Burke, Terence Policy Advisor (Western ) (CO-5) 502-6498 CO-5 11A-2
Burnham, David J. Electrical Engineer (OER ) 502-8732 ER-7.6 92-66
Burwell, Ashley M. Office Automation Clerk (OED) 502-6371 ED-41.1 9M-04
Busch, Steven F. Environmental Engineer (OEP) 502-6353 PJ-11.4 64-04
Busuioc, lon G. Civil Engineer (OEP) 312-596-4432 PJ-13.2 CRO
Butler, Samuel P. Petroleum Engineer (OEP) 502-8857 PJ-10.2 61-51
Byrd, Mark S Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8071 EM-3.5 81-54
Cabrales, Ramses O. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-6710 OE-6.4 72-37
Cackoski, Michael J Student Trainee (energy Industry) (OEMR) 502-6169 EM-2.4 81-30
Cafer, Holly E. Trial Attorney (OGC) 502-8485 GC-12 92-01
Cain, Mary B. Electrical Engineer (OEPI) 502-6337 PI-2 72-21
Calcagno Jr., Frank Geologist (OEP) 502-6026 PJ-13 62-65
Caldwell, Connie Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OE) 502-6489 OE-6.3 72-39
Campaigne, Clay W Operations Research Analyst (OEPI) 502-6238 PI-2 71-06
Campbell, Gregory J. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OE) 502-6465 OE-2.2 54-06
Campbell, Heather E. Deputy Director (OEP) 502-6182 PJ-12 7T-01
Campbell, Parthenia M. Administration and Operations Manager (OGC) 502-6160 GC-1 103-03
Canada, Karen M. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8599 EM-5.1 81-14
Cano, Craig S. Media Relations Specialist (OEA) 502-8680 EA-30 11H-23
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Phone Routing Room /
Name Position Title / Office Number Code Location
Cao, Honggang Civil Engineer (OEP) 312-596-4471 PJ-13.2 CRO
Capka, David E. Deputy Director, Dam Safety & Inspections (OEP) 502-6314 PJ-13 62-77
Caramanica, Joseph W. Petroleum Engineer (OEP) 502-8095 PJ-10.2 61-57
Carbonell, Daniel F. Economist (OE) 502-6059 OE-3.2 5E-08
Carris, Joseph A. Civil Engineer (OEP) 678-245-3085 PJ-13.1 ARO
Carron, Benjamin P. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8642 EM-3.1 8H-09
Carter, Alton B. Project Specialist (OED) 502-8145 ED-31 1A-13
Carter, Emily J. Environmental Biologist (OEP) 502-6512 PJ-14.2 62-23
Carter, Kent K. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8604 GC-14 101-01
Carter, Kim Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-6486 PJ-12.4 72-66
Carter, Mark William Environmental Biologist (OEP) 678-245-3083 PJ-12.3 ARO/DHAC
Carver, Dwayne R. Records Maintenance Technician (OED) 502-8633 ED-31 1A-5
Cary, William R. Staff Accountant (OEMR) 502-8498 EM-5.3 8F-06
Casey, Christiane D. Secretary (Office Automation) (OEP) 502-8577 PJ-14 61-02
Castillo, Anya Energy Industry Analyst (OEPI) 502-8184 PI-2 7C-04A
Cataldo, Charles P. Civil Engineer (OEP) 212-273-5951 PJ-13.3 NYRO
Cavallucci, Angela Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8777 EM-2.2 8M-04B
Cayton, Calvin D. Energy Industry Analyst (Litigation) (OAL) 502-6832 AL-4.2 32-20/1100
Cefalu, Janine Environmental Protection Specialist (OEP) 502-8271 PJ-11.3 33-16 NOMA
Chabinsky, Jamie B. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-6040 GC-15 10G-06
Chamberlin, Leonard Energy Industry Analyst (Cyber Security)(OEMR) 301-665-1392 ER-8.1 HSO-Rm. 211
Chambers, Robert Security Group 1, Manager (OER) 301-665-1606 ER-3.2 HSO-Rm. 208
Chaney, Christopher Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-6778 PJ-12.4 7P-02
Chang, Amy K. Wildlife Biologist (OEP) 502-8250 PJ-14.1 6H-04
Chapman, Arion O. Accounting Technician (OED) 502-6427 ED-13 42-74
Chapman, Peter N. Civil Engineer (OEP) 312-596-4446 PJ-13.2 CRO
Supervisory Human Resources Specialist (Labor &
Chapman, Sidney Employee Relations) (OED) 502-6475 ED-41.3 4A-03
Chen, Jennifer Law Clerk (OAL) LJ-2 11F-48
Cherry, Brandon L. Energy Industry Analyst (Infrastructure) (OEP) 502-8328 PJ-1.2 63-16
Chew, Stanton Civil Engineer (OEP) 415-369-3394 PJ-13.5 SFRO
Chiang, Jeffrey P. Economist (Trainee) (OE) 502-8786 OE-7.4 52-18b
Choi, Woohee Environmental Engineer (OEP) 502-6336 PJ-14.2 6H-08
Cholka, Joseph P. Economist (OEMR) 502-8876 EM-4.4 91-21
Chowdhury, Monir Environmental Engineer (OEP) 502-6736 PJ-14.2 6H-08
Christin, Barbara K. Managing Attorney (OGC) 502-6773 GC-11 10P-09
Christopher, Jason Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-8256 ER-8.2 92-33
Chum, Vivian W. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OE) 502-6694 OE-2.4 5J-03
Chung, Charles Information Technology Specialist (OED) 502-6513 ED-32 42-57
Cianci, Jr., Michael J. Administrative Law Judge (OALJ) 502-8309 LJ-2 11F-29
Ciccoretti, Eric Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OE) 502-8493 OE-2.5 52-33
Cintron, Carmen A. Administrative Law Judge (OALJ) 502-8545 LJ-2 11F-35
Clapsis, George E. Auditor (OED) 502-6056 ED-13.3 43-76
Clarey, Patrick E. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 317-249-5937 EM-3 CSO
Clark, Anja M. Trial Attorney (OAL) 502-8375 AL-2.2 31-08/1100
Clark, Jeffrey B. Legal Technician (OE) 502-8207 OE-2.4 5H-04
Clark, Kerry N. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-8886 OE-3.2 51-55
Clark, Tony Commissioner (OCO-4) 502-6501 CO-4 11D
Clark, William It Specialist (infosec)(OED) 502-6229 ED-33 4H-03
Clarke, Shannon D. Paralegal Specialist 502-8262 OE-2.3 5J-02
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Clarkson, Kathleen Civil Engineer (OEP) 503-552-2723 PJ-13.4 PRO
Claros, Andrea C. Ecologist (OEP) 502-8171 PJ-12.5 75-01
Deputy Director, Division of Electric Power Regulation-
Clay, Carlos D. West (OEMR) 502-8043 EM-4 91-07
Clayton, Miriam B. Administrative Officer (OEA) 502-8701 EA-1 11H-8
Clingan,Terrance Lynn Electrical Engineer (301) 665-1686 ER-4.3 HSO Room 240
Cloteykine, Gloria E. Legal Assistant (OE) 502-8568 OE-2.5 52-59
Coats, Virginia R. \Student Trainee (energy Industry) (OEMR) 502-6271 EM-4.2 9B-06
Cobb, Gwendolyn W. Management Analyst (OED) 502-8605 ED-17 41-74
Deputy Director, Office of Energy Market Regulation
Cochrane, Anna V. (OEMR) 502-6357 EM-1 8A-03
Cockrell, Jessica Energy Industry Analyst (OEPI) 502-8190 PI-2.2 73-06
Cockrell, Joel M. Trial Attorney (OAL) 502-8153 AL-2.1 32-11/1100
Coffman, David H. Administrative Law Judge (OALJ) 502-6504 LJ-2 11F-37
Cofrancesco, Jon E. Environmental Protection Specialist (OEP) 502-8951 PJ-12.3 71-59
Cohen, Gary D. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8321 GC-15 102-21
Cohen, John A. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8705 GC-15 102-33
Cohen, Tristan H. Economist (OEMR) 502-6598 EM-2.2 82-62B
Cohn, Rita J. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-6518 GC-14 102-38
Colbert, Cathleen Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-8997 OE-7.3 5B-01
Cole, David P. Electrical Engineer (OER) 301-665-1135 ER-4 HSO-Rm. 242
Colella, Pietro Civil Engineer (OEP) 212-273-5913 PJ-13.3 NYRO
Coleman, Shauna J. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OE) 502-6237 OE-2.2 52-31
Collier-Haygood, Shanté Management Analyst (OEP) 502-8061 PJ-1.1 62-06
Collins, Catherine C. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OE) 502-6572 OE-2.2 52-37
Deputy Director, Division of Analytics and Surveillance
Collins, Sean K. (CE) 502-8269 OE-7 5A-05
Collins, Steve A. Lead Technical Engineer (OEP) 678-245-3068 PJ-13.1 ARO
Collins, William J. Trial Attorney (OAL) 502-8248 AL-2.1 32-05/1100
Colter, John A. Legal Technician (Office Automation) (OALJ) 502-8319 LJ-2 11F-30
Colter, Ronald A. Public Utilities Specialist (OEP) 502-8364 PJ-10.2 64-02
Conner, Allyson R. Outdoor Recreation Planner (OEP) 502-6082 PJ-14.2 6G-02
Cook, Adrianne Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8849 EM-5.7 9E-04
Cook, Christopher B. Information Technology Specialist (OED) 502-8102 ED-31 1A-13
Cook, Marika Administrative Officer (OER) 502-8124 ER-1.1 9M-09
Cooley, Wes Civil Engineer (OEP) 514-369-3340 PJ-13.5 SFRO
Coolman, Liana Budget Analyst (OED) 502-6729 ED-13 42-81
Corbett, Alfred Manager, Engineering & Planning Group 1(OER) 502-8454 ER-7.1 92-35
Corum, Byron J. Economist (OEMR) 502-6555 EM-4.5 93-01
Couch, James R Office Automation Clerk (OED) 502-8356 ED-41.1.1 43-21A/B
Coughlin, Nicholas R. Auditor (OE) 502-6515 OE-3.4 51-29
Coulter, Roberta L. Public Utilities Specialist (OEP) 502-8584 PJ-11.2 62-44
Cover, Charles K. Project Review Branch, Chief (OEP) 502-8832 PJ-12.6 72-83
Cowart, Adrienne C. Secretary (OA) (OEMR) 502-8989 EM-3 8R-10
Craig, Bryan K. Director and Chief Accountant Division of Audits (OE) 502-8741 OE-3 5k-13
Cramer, Nicole A Office Automation Clerk (OED) 502-6775 ED-41.1.1 82-16
Crawford, Sarah Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8241 GC-14 103-15
Creamer, Allan E. Fish Biologist (OEP) 502-8365 PJ-14.3 62-31
Crosley, Shannon Senior Permit Coordinator (OEP) 502-8853 PJ-1.2 62-13
Cross, Gerald L. Regional Engineer, New York (OEP) 212-273-5911 PJ-13.3 NYRO
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Cruz, Mariana T. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-6307 GC-15 10H-02
Csernak, Brian Environmental Biologist (OEP) 502-6144 PJ-14.6 63-04
Csernak, Brian J Office Automation Clerk (OED) 502-6144 ED-41.1 63-04
Cummings, Spencer M. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-8119 OE-7.2 53-12
Cunningham, Justin O. Electrical Engineer (OER) 301-665-1830 ER-4.3 HSO Rm. 237
Cutlip, Matt Fish Biologist (OEP) 503-552-2762 PJ-14.5 PRO/DHL
Daignault, Christopher P. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8286 GC-14 10H-06
Dale, Matthew L. Energy Industry Analyst (Cyber Security) (OER) 502-6826 ER-8.2 95-12
Dalton, Patricia A. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8044 EM-4.2 8H-03
Daly, Caroline Energy Industry Analyst (OEPI) 502-8931 PI-2.2 73-10
Damron, Angela Civil Engineer (OEP) 312-596-4454 PJ-13.2 CRO
Dautel, Thomas E. Economist (OEPI) 502-6196 PI-3.1 72-17
Davidson, Joyce E Intergovernmental Affairs Specialist (OEA) 502-6348 EA-10 11H-16
Davidson, Samantha C. Environmental Protection Specialist (OEP) 502-6839 PJ-14.1 62-34
Davis, Jill A. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-6050 OE-7.3 52-10b
Davis, Kent Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6584 ER-4.1 92-61
Davis, Mae C. Confidential Assistant (OCH-1) 502-8793 CH-1 11E-6
Davis, Michael S. Dam Safety Branch Chief 2, Chicago (OEP) 312-596-4434 PJ-13.2 CRO
Davis, Michelle R. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-6172 GC-15 93-03
Davis, Sr., Nathaniel J. Deputy Secretary of the Commission (OSEC) 502-8400 PJ-12.213 11G-3
Davis, Stacie L. Director of Budget Division (OED) 502-8427 ED-15 42-67
Davis,Walter Supervisory Civil Engineer (503) 552-2719 PJ 13.4 PRO
Davis-Ake, Gloria J. Management Support Specialist (OGC) 502-6851 GC-15 102-17
Deal, Jennifer Energy Industry Analyst (Electric) (OEMR) 502-6822 EM-4.2 82-51
Dean, Thomas A. Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-6041 PJ-14.1 61-29
DeFalaise,David IT Specialist(InfoSec) 502-8180 ER-8.2 95-03
DelLuca, Anthony K. Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-6632 PJ-12.2 7S-06
Delude, Sandra J. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8583 GC-11 102-75
DeMarr, Tracy L. Management Information Specialist (OEMR) 502-8187 EM-4.1 82-22
Demetry, Amy K. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6090 EM-3.4 81-39
Demko, Christopher H. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-6519 GC-14 10H-05
Dempsey-Miller, Shaun M. Legal Support Specialist (OALJ) 502-8945 LJ-2 11F-11
Denis, John Operations Assessment Specialist (OER) 502-8762 ER-7.6 92-62B
Denkinger, Marc G. Trial Attorney (OAL) 502-8662 AL-2.1 3A-03/1100
Dennis, Jeffery S. Commissioner’s Assistant (OCO) 502-6532 CO-2 11B-2
Desai, Mittal Information Technology Specialist (OED) 502-6432 ED-33 42-35
Deschene, Paul C. Economist (OE) 502-6742 OE-3.2 5H-03
Desmond, Cecilia M. Managing Attorney (OGC) 502-8695 GC-11 10P-03
Deters, Craig E. Energy Industry Analyst (Litigation) (OAL) 502-6549 AL-4.3 32-37/1100
Detweiler, Katie M. Central Group 6, Manager (OEMR) 502-6424 EM-3.6 92-49
Deubert, Richard E. Civil Engineer (OEP) 212-273-5933 PJ-13.3 NYRO
Devine, Brenda D. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-8522 OE-6.1 7L-02
DeVoss, Cristie D. Economist (OEMR) 502-8441 EM-3.1 82-40
Diangelo, Liliana Chemical Engineer (OEP) 502-6213 PJ-11.4 64-04
Dobbins, Anthony Energy Industry Analyst (OEPI) 502-6630 PI-3.1 73-02
Dobbins, Jill S. Director of Administration and Operations Staff (OED) 502-6165 ED-1.1 11J-9
Dollarton, Sheila R. Human Resources Specialist (OED) 502-6485 ED-41.3 41-13
Donaho Jr., Jack E. Regulatory Gas Utility Specialist (OEP) 502-8908 PJ-10.1 6N-09
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Deputy Director, Division of Electric Power Regulation-
Donnini, Michael A. Central (OEMR) 502-8982 EM-3 81-67
Dooley, Joseph W. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8385 EM-5.6 81-15
Doran, William E. Outdoor Recreation Planner (OEP) 502-6795 PJ-12.3 75-06
Dorval, Alyssa Civil Engineer (OEP) 212-273-5955 PJ-12.4 NYRO/DHAC
Douglas, Joyce D. Program Analyst (OEPI) 502-8664 PI-1.1 7A-06
Dourakos, Costandeino R. Engineering Technician (OER) 301-665-1687 ER-4-3 HSO
Dowd, Judith A. Administrative Law Judge (OALJ) 502-8557 LJ-2 11F-31
Dowdey, Lorraine W. Energy Industry Analyst (Pipeline) (OEMR) 502-6236 8G-03 EM-5.1
Dowding, Heather Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6763 EM-4.4 9B-04
Dragg, Joe L. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8475 EM-4.3 91-03
Drew, Francesca D. Energy Industry Analyst (Trader) (OE) 502-8929 OE-7.2 52-19
Dring, John P. Administrative Law Judge (OALJ) 502-6860 LJ-2 11F-17
Duggan, Timothy M. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8326 GC-15 10J-05
Duke, William H. Civil Engineer (OEP) 678-245-3069 PJ-13.1 ARO
Duncan, Karen A. Administrative Officer (OE) 502-8223 OE-1.1 53-11
Dunlap, David W. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8526 GC-11 104-07
Dunn, Brian J. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8202 EM-4.2 82-35
Dutta, Jodi S. Civil Engineer (OEP) 212-273-5990 PJ-13.3 NYRO
Dykes, Vivian I. Litigation Support Assistant (OAL) 502-8135 AL-2.4 34-02/1100
Dylinski, Barbara. Secretary (Office Automation) (OEMR) 502-8569 EM-2 82-78
Dynan, Ashley A. \Of‘fice Automation Clerk (OED) 502-8851 ED-41.1.1 43-25
Dyson, Helen E. Managing Attorney (OGC) 502-8856 GC-14 102-45
Dyson, Neil L. Paralegal Specialist (OE) 502-6106 OE-2.4 5J-04F
Eason Jr., James E. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8622 EM-2.4 82-49
Easton, Robert S. Fish Biologist (OEP) 502-6045 PJ-14.1 62-39
Eastwood, Judy A. Multi-Media Specialist (OEA) 502-6148 EA-30 11H-21
Ecton, Henry G. Historian (OEP) 502-8768 PJ-12.6 72-71
Ediger, Scott Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8509 GC-11 104-09
Edmonds, Joyce Secretary (Office Automation) (OEP) 502-8647 PJ-13 6N-02
Edwards, Carville W. Civil Engineer (OEP) 415-369-3343 PJ-13.5 SFRO
Edwards, William H. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-6669 GC-14 10J-01
Ehrlich, Susanna B. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-6260 GC-14 101-12
Ekman, Lea A. Trial Attorney (OAL) 502-8109 AL-2.3 102-58
Ekzarkhov, Vladimir EIA (Litigation) (OAL) 502-8073 AL-4.1 34-24/1100
Eley, Patricia P. Staff Accountant (OEMR) 502-8704 EM-5.3 81-18
Ellis, Doretha L. Management Analyst (OAL) 502-8199 AL-1.1 3A-06/1100
Ellis, Gretchen A Paralegal Specialist (OE) 502-6634 OE 2.1 52-56
Ellsworth, Christopher L. Chief, Market Oversight Branch 4 (OE) 502-8228 OE-6.4 71-29
Emeaba, Ugo Auditor (OE) 502-6578 OE-3.4 51-46
Emery, Stanley L. Fish Biologist (OEP) 502-8379 PJ-14.4 62-21
Emig,Glenn Contracting Officer (ED) 502-8669 ED-12 41-31
Emnett, W. Mason Associate Director (OEPI) 502-6540 PI-1 7A-03
Empson, Tracey Student Trainee (OED) 502-6821 ED-1.1 11
Ende, Kenneth M. Special Counsel (OAL) 502-6762 AL-2.1 3A-07/1100
Enrico, Joseph G. Environmental Protection Specialist (OEP) 212-273-5917 PJ-12.7 NYRO/DHAC
Epps, Donna M. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6646 EM-3.3 8J-04
Epps, Ursula L. Legal Specialist (OGC) 502-8707 GC-14 103-05
Eric, Sedina Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6441 ER-7.5 92-77
Eskin, Steven J. Human Resources Specialist (OED) 502-6164 ED-41.1 41-05
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Esposito, Dana J. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8530 EM-4.2 82-18
Etnoyer, Scott A. Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-8210 ER-2.2 92-60
Evans, Gerald T. Program Assistant (OE) 502-6021 OE-1.1 52-04
Evans, Mary M. Management Analyst (OE) 502-8265 OE-1.1 53-09
Everngam, Scott Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6614 EM-2.3 82-79
Eversole, Eric. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8697 GC-15 101-36
Faerberg, David B. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8275 GC-15 102-25
Fairbanks, Russell Agenda/Document Analyst (OSEC) 502-6813 PJ-12.215 11G-8
Fallon, Molly O. Office Automation Clerk (OED) 502-8467 ED-41.1.1 43-19
Fargo, James M. Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-6095 PJ-14.6 61-03
Farinella, Maria Senior Legal Adviser (OGC) 502-8058 GC-1 102-05
Farran, Maria S. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8417 GC-11 101-52
Farrell, Andrew T. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8880 EM-3.4 81-37
Farrell, Colleen Economist (OEMR) 502-6751 EM-4.1 8J-06
Farrell, Ming-Wai A. Budget Analyst (OED) 502-6845 ED-15 42-66
Farrokhpay, Saeed Energy Industry Analyst (CAISO) (OEMR) 916-294-0322 EM-4 FSO
Faruqi, Ali Auditor (OED) 502-6662 ED-13.3  42-75
Fate, Aaron A. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OE) 502-8555 OE-2.4 54-08
Fayyad, M. Joseph, Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-8759 PJ-12.2 72-73
Fearon, Kenneth B. Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-6015 PJ-13 62-69
Felt, Paula J. Dispute Resolution Specialist (OAL/DRS) 502-6544 AL-1.2 31-27/1100
Fernandes, John M. Energy Industry Analyst (Electric) (OEMR) 502-8517 8K-04 EM-2.6
Fernandez, Anna Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OGC) 502-6682 GC-14 10B-01
Fernandez, Jonathan E. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6604 EM-2.5 8K-04A
Ferree, Heather C. Mechanical Engineer (OEP) 502-6414 PJ-11.4 62-47
Feuerstein, Jason R. Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6227 ER-7.4 95-06
Fields, Rhodell G. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8486 GC-15 101-25
Figueroa, Itzel Accountant (OE) 502-8699 OE-3.6 51-36
Finger, Lorena D. Management Information Specialist (OEMR) 502-8201 EM-2.5 82-44
Finucane, Robert Regional Engineer, San Francisco (OEP) 415-369-3368 PJ-13.5 SFRO
First, Jonathan E. Senior Reliability Counsel (OGC) 502-8529 GC-1 92-19
Fischer, Stuart M. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OE) 502-8517 OE-2.5 52-77
Fisher, Travis S. Economist (OEMR) 502-6820 EM-3.4 84-21
Fitzpatrick, Kristopher W. Student Trainee (energy Industry) (OEMR) 502-6535 EM-2.5 82-76
Fitzgerald, Valerie West Group 4, Manager (OEMR) 502-8527 EM-4.4 91-19
Flanagan, Stephen P. Chief, Audits Branch 2 (OE) 502-8743 OE-3.2 51-37
Fleet, Kristen J. Economist (OEMR) 502-8063 EM-2.6 82-60
Fletcher, Robert J. Land Resources Branch, Chief (OEP) 502-8901 PJ-12.3 7T-11
Florentino, Sarah L. Environmental Biologist (OEP) 502-6863 PJ-14.3 62-34
Human Resources Specialist (Human Resource
Fludd, Patricia I. Development) (OED) 502-8020 ED-41.1 41-03
Flynn, Tegan M. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OE) 502-6585 OE-2.1 52-39
Foley, Richard W. Branch 1, Chief (OEP) 502-8955 PJ-10.1 61-63
Fong, Shauna M. Civil Engineering Technician (OEP) 415-369-3310 PJ-13 SFRO
Ford, Peggy M. Management Analyst (OEMR) 502-8505 EM-1.1 8F-05
Foreman, Florisa G. Printing Services Assistant (OED) 502-8726 ED-17 3P-8
Fornek, John Civil Engineer (OEP) 312-596-4445 PJ-13.2 CRO
Forsberg, Rene L. Economist (OEMR) 502-8425 EM-3.4 8K-09
Foster Jr., William D. Director of Financial Management Division (OED) 502-6118 ED-13 42-71
Fowler, Maxwell R. Civil Engineer (OEP) 678-245-3066 PJ-13.1 ARO
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Fowlkes, Edward J. Regulatory Gas Utility Specialist (OEP) 502-8772 PJ-10.1 6N-07
Fralin, Phillip A. Agenda/Document Analyst (OSEC) 502-6234 PJ-12.216 11G-10
Francese, Albert J. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8736 GC-11 101-57
Frank, Holly J. Fish Biologist (OEP) 502-6833 PJ-12.7 71-52
Franks, Edward Director, Division of Logistics & Security (OER) 502-6311 ER-3 92-51
Frazier, Deborah A. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6089 EM-5.2 8F-03
Freeman, Wanda B. Management Analyst (OED) 502-6805 ED-13.4  42-70
Administrative Support Assistant (Office Automation)
French, Ellen L. (OEMR) 502-8160 EM-1.1 8G-03A
Friedman, Paul D. Archeologist (OEP) 502-8059 PJ-11.3 62-53
Friel, R. Tim Energy Industry Analyst (Reliability) (OER) 502-6447 EM-3.6 96-08
Froehlich, Jane E. Supervisory Trial Attorney (OAL) 502-8648 AL-2.2 31-07/1100
Frycklund, Morgan Human Resources Specialist (OED) 502-8749 ED-44 42-03
Frye, Nneka A. Attorney-Adviser (General) (OGC) 502-6029 GC-13 91-49
Fuentes-Pedrosa,Dennis Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6627 ER-2.1 95-22
Fulton, Robert W. Pipeline Group 2, Manager (OEMR) 502-8003 EM-5.2 82-01
Fyock, Leslie A. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6670 EM-5.6 83-09
Director, Division of Electric Power Regulation-East
Gadani, Jignasa (OEMR) 502-8608 EM-2 8R-01
Gaedeke, Erich G. Fish Biologist (OEP) 503-552-2716 PJ-12.7 PRO/DHAC
Gall, Eugene B. Dam Safety Branch Chief 3, New York (OEP) 212-273-5950 PJ-13.3 NYRO
Gallamoza, Rexel Electrical Engineer (OER) 301-665-1763 ER-4.3 HSO-Rm. 236
Gandhi, Diti Information Technology Specialist (OED) 502-6764 ED-34 4L-02
Gandolfo, Michael J. Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6817 ER-2.2 95-24
Ganey, Gregory M. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8023 RM-5.7 81-21
Garcia, Daniel A. Logistics Project Administrator (OED) 502-6010 ED-1 3P-09
Garrison, Yolanda F. Human Resources Specialist (OED) 502-8549 ED-41 41-11
Gasteiger, Larry D. Director Director (OE) 502-8100 OE-1 5A-03
Gaul, Damien Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8088 EM-5.3 81-34
Gause, Adrian L. Legal Technician (Office Automation) (OALJ) 502-6081 LJ-2 11F-6
Gavelek, Donald P. Program Analyst (OEMR) 502-8721 EM-5.5 8D-03
Gebhart, Jette S Attorney-adviser (public Utilities) (OE) 502-8848 EM-1.1 52-73
Gerarden, Ted P. Director, Office of Administrative Litigation (OAL) 502-6100 AL-3 31-01/1100
Gerson, Sidney J. Investigative Specialist (OE) 502-6814 OE-2.4 52-72
Geter, Doretha M. Equal Employment Specialist (OED) 502-6273 ED-1.2 42-33
Ghassemian, Alireza Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-8634 ER-4.1 91-55
Ghosh, Nistha Student Trainee (OE) 502-8246 OE-7.1 5D-01f
Gibson, Theresa A. Program Information Specialist (OEP) 502-6051 PJ-11.3 62-52
Giffing, Danielle Energy Industry Analyst (Pipeline) (OEMR) 502-6625 EM-5.2 8G-03
Gilbert, Linda S. Senior Attorney (OGC) 502-8723 GC-11 10P-12
Gilijohann, Catherine M. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OGC) 502-6279 GC-11 104-10
Gilliar, Geoff G. Project Specialist (Financial) (OED) 502-8443 ED-42 42-09
Gillis, Patricia W. Enviromental Protection Specialist (OEP) 502-8735 PJ-12.6 72-68
Gilmore, Edith A. Trial Attorney (OAL) 502-8632 AL-2.3 32-01/1100
Gilmore, Relonna J. Staff Assistant (OEA) 502-6293 EA-1 11H-2
Gingold, Edward G. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8114 GC-11 104-06
Githens, Kenneth A. Electrical Engineer (OER) 301-665-1832 ER-4.3 HSO-Rm. 238
Givner, Kadia R. Equal Employment Specialist (OED) 502-6429 ED-1.2 4H-04
Gladd, Nicholas Attornye-Adviser (OGC) 502-6183 GC-14 103-11
Glassman, Hilary Human Resources Specialist (OED) 502-8243 ED-41 41-06
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Glaze, James L. Geologist (OEP) 502-6777 PJ-11.3 6J-03 (Front)
Glazer, Steven A. Administrative Law Judge (OALJ) 502-6487 LJ-2 11F-7
Glick, Theodore J Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8276 EM-2.3 82-71
Goins, Steven S. Space Management Specialist (OED) 502-8590 ED-17 41-67
Goldenberg, Michael Senior Attorney (OGC) 502-8685 GC-14 101-35
Goldup, Marianne D. Management Analyst (OEP) 502-6221 PJ-10.1 6M-05
Goodman, Grace E. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8686 EM-2.2 82-11
Goodson, Andre A. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8560 GC-15 102-57
Gorton, Ann E. Attorney-Adviser (General) (OGC) 502-8591 GC-13 91-41
Graf, Julie Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6521 EM-3.3 8K-06
Grant, Patricia A. Environmental Protection Specialist (OEP) 312-596-4435 PJ-12.3 CRO/DHAC
Graves, Rose M. Technical Information Specialist (OED) 502-6358 ED-31 1A-9
Gray Jr., Charles W. Regulatory Gas Utility Specialist (OEP) 502-6838 PJ-10.1 6N-03
Gray, Tiffany M. Confidential Assistant (OC-4) 502-6725 CO-4 11D-6
Grayson, Deborah M. Legal Specialist (OGC) 502-8318 GC-11 10M-04
Green, Chrisandra C. Secretary (Office Automation) (OED) 502-8413 ED-1.1 42-50
Green, Douglas M. Financial Analyst (OAL) 502-8566 AL-4.3 32-35/1100
Greene, Mary R. Environmental Biologist (OEP) 502-8865 PJ-14.6 62-30R
Greene, Sebrina M. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OGC) 502-6309 GC-14 101-21
Greenfield, Lawrence R. Associate General Counsel, Energy Markets-1 (OGC) 502-6415 GC-14 102-15
Greenisen, Julie Attorney-Adviser (Reliability) (OGC) 502-6362 GC-14 92-21
Greer, Brenda L. Paralegal Specialist (OGC) 502-6017 GC-13 91-42
Grewal, Satinder K. Auditor (OED) 502-6418 ED-13.3  42-80
Grey, Dennis J. Information Technology Specialist (OED) 502-8465 ED-31 4P-01
Griebenow, Kevin C. Civil Engineer (OEP) 312-596-4436 PJ-13.2 CRO
Grieve, Robert H. Fish Biologist (OEP) 502-8752 PJ-12.7 7T-05
Gross, Edward A. Electrical Engineer (OAL) 502-8952 AL-3.1 32-16/1100
Gross, Eric J. Civil Engineer (OEP) 312-596-4448 PJ-13.2 CRO
Gruenke, Diane M. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8215 EM-3.1 81-55
Gruenke, Steven J. Staff Accountant (OEMR) 502-8452 EM-5.4 81-25
Guey-Lee, William Y. Engineering & Jurisdiction Branch, Chief (OEP) 502-6064 PJ-12.4 71-63
Guthala, Suvarna L IT Specialist (OED) 502-6355 ED-31 4P-04
Haddad, Michael E. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OGC) 502-8088 GC-14 10F-07
Hadlock, Lorna J. Trial Attorney (OAL) 502-8737 AL-2.3 32-27/1100
Haffner, Ryan R. Economist (OEMR) 502-6428 EM-5.2 82-10
Haigler, Tiffany LaShawn Attorney-Adviser (General) (OGC) 502-8641 GC-13 91-38
Hain, Mary C. Trial Attorney (OAL) 502-8247 AL-2.4 3A-02/1100
Hall, Ronda L. Program Analyst (OSEC) 502-8937 PJ-12.227 11G-4
Hamilton, Erika B. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6551 EM-5.2 81-04 (back desk)
Hamilton-Graham, Deena A. Financial Specialist (OED) 502-6122 ED-13.4  42-68
Hampton, Thomas R Economist (OE) 502-8367 OE-306 5F-08
Handy, Christopher C. Auditor (OE) 502-6496 OE-3.6 51-45
Hanobic, David M. Environmental Biologist (OEP) 502-8312 PJ-11.1 6J-05
Hansen, Ryan A. Fish Biologist (OEP) 502-8074 PJ-14.5 6C-01
Haran, Prapa Civil Engineer (OEP) 212-273-5935 PJ-13.3 NYRO
Hardnett, Charlotte A.J. Administrative Law Judge (OALJ) 502-8764 LJ-2 11F-27
Hargrove, Donald W. Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6282 ER-4 91-60
Harley, Diane H. Management Assistant (OER) 502-8665 ER-1.1 91-68A
Harper, Jennifer P. Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-6136 PJ-14.5 6H-05
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Harper, Nia Z Student Trainee (administration ) (OED) 502-6815 ED-1.1 68-15
Harrington, Brian P. Chief, Audits Branch 4 (OE) 502-8879 OE-3.4 52-45
Harris, Jessica M. Mechanical Engineer (OEP) 502-6805 PJ-11.1 61-44
Harris, Kara J. Soil Conservationist (OEP) 502-6296 PJ-11.3 6H-07
Harris, Shanere L. Legal Specialist (OGC) 502-8988 GC-14 10B-05
Harsanyi, Katherine R. Energy Industry Analyst (Litigation) (OAL) 502-8196 AL-4.4 32-14/1100
Hart-Harris, Yolanda C. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8424 EM-4.3 82-31
Harvey, Pamela R. Economist (OEMR) 502-6848 EM-4.4 91-14B
Hassell, Joseph Environmental Engineer (OEP) 502-8079 PJ-14.6 61-30
Hastreiter, James L. Fish Biologist (OEP) 503-552-2760 PJ-14.6 PRO/DHL
Hathaway Jr., Merrill F. Senior Attorney (OGC) 502-8825 GC-11 102-73
Hawkins, Joyce L. Management Information Assistant (OEMR) 502-8619 EM-5.6 8F-02B
Hayes, Christina Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-6194 GC-15 11E-3
Haymes, Alan D. Economist (OE) 502-6120 OE-6.2 71-45
Heath, Wesley J. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OE) 502-8572 OE-2.2 5K-09
Hecht, Rachel R. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-6207 GC-15 102-28
Hegerle, Mark E. Director, Division of Compliance (OER) 502-8287 ER-4 9M-13
Heidorn Jr., Richard W. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-6348 OE-3.2 51-29
Hellrich-Dawson, Robert D. Economist (OEPI) 502-6360 PI-3.2 7A-05
Henby, Tod M. Director, Security and Safety Division (OED) 502-6597 ED-43 4V-15
Henderson, Norris Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6727 ER-4.2 91-64
Henderson, Tiffany L. Human Resources Specialist (OED) 502-6698 ED-41.2 41-15
Hendricks, Kevin W. IT Specialist (Infosec) (OER) 5301-665-1764 ER-8.1
Henne, Kyle Student Trainee (OE) 502-8593 OE-3.2 51-53
Henry, E. Nick Senior Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-8636 ER-2 92-53
Henry, Kathrine L. Trial Attorney (Public Utilities) (OGC) 502-8861 GC-12 102-60
Hensley, Elizabeth A. Budget Analyst (OED) 502-6240 ED-15 42-65
Hensley, Jesse Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6228 EM-2.6 82-77
Herbert, W. Keith Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8301 EM-4.1 82-37
Herd, Alan Auditor (OE) 502-6107 OE-3.3 5F-07
Hernandez, Isaac E. Supervisory IT Specialist (OED) 502-8406 ED-31 42-55
Hernandez, Sharon Economist (OE) 502-6590 OE-7.2 5D-06b
Herrion, Patricia A. Secretary (OCO-3) 502-8011 CO-3 11-C
Hershfield, Mark Attorney Adviser (OEA) 502-8597 EA-10 11H-13
Hessler, Jeremy S Attorney-Adviser (OALJ) 502-8933 LJ-2 11F-10
Heydt, Donald A. Trial Attorney (OAL) 502-8740 AL-2.3 102-68
Higginbottom Jr., Samuel L. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8561 GC-14 101-11
Higgins, Michael D. Economist (OEPI) 502-6209 PI-2.1 71-14
High, Shana C. Outdoor Recreation Planner (OEP) 502-8674 PJ-12.3 72-65
Hill, Jennifer Northwest Branch, Chief (OEP) 502-6797 PJ-12.2 61-09
Hill, Joshua D Lead Support Services Spec (OED) 502-6159 ED-17 41-70
Hilliard, Andrea R. Senior Attorney (OGC) 502-8288 GC-14 102-39
Hilton, Marie N. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8957 EM-5.1 81-14
Hinnant, Tamiko Paralegal Specialist (OGC) 502-6184 GC-13 91-44
Hinrichs, Lance Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-6438 OE-6.3 71-33
Hitchings, Jeffrey S. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6042 EM-3.5 81-41
Hoar, Thomas A. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6401 EM-4.5 92-24
Hocking, Steve S. Biological Resources Branch, Chief (OEP) 502-8753 PJ-12.5 7T-03
Hoffman, Joseph R. EIA (Litigation) (OAL) 502-8554 AL-4.3 31-28/1100
Hogan, Kenneth J. Fish Biologist (OEP) 502-8434 PJ-12.4 63-16
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Hoisington, Gaylord W. Soil Conservationist (OEP) 502-6032 PJ-12.5 6B-04
Hoke, Katheryn Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OGC) 502-8404 GC-14 10J-07
Holbrook, Christopher M. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6594 EM-2.3 8K-05 (back desk)
Holden IIl, Edwin W. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8089 GC-11 102-69
Holmes, Brian A. Auditor (OE) 502-6008 OE-6.4 76-06
Holmes, Jacqueline S. Associate General Counsel for Energy Projects (OGC) 502-8198 GC-11 10P-11
Holtzman, Todd R. Auditor (OE) 502-8274 OE-3.1 5F-03B
Honeycutt, Jeffrey W. Economist (OE) 502-6505 OE-7.4 53-16
Hopkin, Blair W. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OE) 502-6603 OE-2.4 52-79
Houff, Kelly T. Environmental Protection Specialist (OEP) 502-6393 PJ-12.4 71-61
Hough, James L. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8429 EM-5.3 8B-06
Howard III, William M. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8239 EM-5.2 82-13
Howard, David L Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6563 ER-7.4 9F-05
Howard, Eric Archeologist (OEP) 502-6263 PJ-11.2 64-06B
Howe Jr., Richard O. Managing Attorney (OGC) 502-8289 GC-14 101-33
Hoyos, Francisco A. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6162 EM-5.4 8B-05
Hsiung, An Jou Jo Electrical Engineer (OAL) 502-6759 AL-3.1 32-12/1100
Hsu, Chung-Yao Civil Engineer (OEP) 212-273-5914 PJ-13.3 NYRO
Huang, James F. Civil Engineer (OEP) 212-273-5915 PJ-13.3 NYRO
Hubona, Kenneth U. Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6686 ER-2.1 HSO-Rm. 224
Hudson, Jehmal T. House Liaison (OEA) 502-6142 EA-20 11H-3
Hudzik Jr., Thomas B. Physical Scientist (OEP) 502-6748 PJ-11.2 6H-07
Huff, David B. Deputy, Division of Logistics & Security (OER) 301-665-1603 ER-3 HSO-Rm. 202
Hull, Loye Compliance Group 3, Manager (OER) 301-665-1757 ER-4.3 HSO-Rm. 228
Hunger, David Economist (OEPI) 502-8148 PI-3.2 72-15
Hunsaker, Jourdyn R. Civil Engineering Technician (OEP) 678-245-3027 PJ-13.1
Hunt, Steven Chief, Regulatory Accounting Branch (OE) 502-6084 OE-3.6 51-69
Hurt, Patricia E. Trial Attorney (OAL) 502-6516 AL-2.3 32-13/1100
Hurwitz, Joshua Michael Attorney-Adviser (General) (OAL/DRS) 502-6668 AL-1.2 31-31/1100
Hutcheson, Christine G. Auditor (OED) 502-8281 ED-13.2 42-69
Hutto, Ashley R. Paralegal Specialist (OE) 502-6399 OE-2.1 52-50
Hutzel, Janet D. Outdoor Recreation Planner (OEP) 502-8675 PJ-14.4 61-33
Hyde, Laurel C. Economist (OEMR) 502-8146 EM-3.1 81-47
Icart, Eric Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6784 EM-2.5 84-10
Ince, Penny J. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6386 EM-4.4 92-28
Irwin, Debra A. West Group 5, Manager (OEMR) 502-6253 EM-4.5 91-11
Isimbabi, Michael J. East Group 4, Manager (OEMR) 502-6539 EM-2.4 8R-05
Ivanauskas, Robert M. Policy Advisor to the Commissioner (OCO-5) 502-6114 CO-5 11A-4
Iverson, Delores C. Hydropower Resource Assistant (OEP) 212-273-5919 PJ-13.3 NYRO
Ivy, Mark 1. Outdoor Recreation Planner (OEP) 502-6156 PJ-14.5 72-77
Jacaman, Kandilarya Chemical Engineer (OEP) 502-6365 PJ-11.2 6H-04
Jackson, Ava M. Management Information Technician (OEMR) 502-8802 EM-3.3 8K-08
Jackson, Carlton L. Printing Specialist (OED) 502-8581 ED-17 3P-06
Jackson, Franklin H Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6464 EM-4.2 8G-07
Jackson, Nicole N. Program Assistant (Office Automation) (OEMR) 502-6370 EM-1 82-04
Jalali, Sasan Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6223 ER-7.4 91-29
James, Raymond E. Energy Industry Analyst (Infrastructure) (OEP) 502-8588 PJ-12.16  62-07
Jarrett, Benjamin J. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-8488 OE-7.3 5B-01
Javier, Rose M. Secretary (Office Automation) (OER) 502-6137 ER-1 9M-02
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Jayaraman, Kamala R. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-8629 OE-7.1 51-05
Jayjack, Nicholas J. Midwest Branch, Chief (OEP) 502-6073 PJ-14.4 61-25
Jemison, Linda C Hydropower Compliance Assistant (OEP) 502-6363 PJ-12 72-82
Jennrich, John H. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-8965 OE-6.1 72-53
Jensen, Seth C Economist (OEMR) 502-8899 EM-2.1 81-54
Jentgen, Matthew Lawrence Energy Industry Analyst (OEPI) 502-8725 P1-2.1 7E-01A
Jessup, Jeremy Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-6779 PJ-12.6 7P-04
Jeter, Nichelle Secretary (OGC) 502-8539 GC-1 102-06
Jett, Ryan C. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-6319 OE-7.1 7k-04
Jia, Jigang G. Electrical Engineer (OE) 502-6318 OE-3.2 51-63
Joe, Sabina U. Energy Industry Analyst (Litigation) (OAL) 502-8905 AL-4.3 3E-07/1100
Johanning, Randy Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6786 ER-7.5 9F-08A
Johnson, Bradley A. Auditor (OE) 502-8800 OE-3.1 51-43
Johnson, Capria Agenda/Document Analyst (OSEC) 502-6249 PJ-12.217 11G-16
Johnson, Carol C. Senior Attorney (OGC) 502-8521 GC-15 102-49
Johnson, Douglas L. Dam Safety Branch Chief 1, Portland (OEP) 503-552-2715 PJ-13.4 PRO
Johnson, Gertrude Fernandez Mechanical Engineer (OEP) 502-6692 PJ-11.1 6J-05
Johnson, Isis U. Environmental Biologist (OEP) 502-6346 PJ-14.4 75-03
Johnson, Karen V. Administrative Law Judge (OALJ) 502-6412 LJ-2 11F-41
Johnson, Raymond Budget Analyst (OED) 502-8402 ED-15 42-66
Johnson, Rose Administrative Officer (OSEC) 502-6440 PJ-12.214 11G-02
Johnson, Toyia L. FOIA Specialist (OEA) 502-8389 EA-10 11H-21
Jones, Annie E. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-6453 GC-11 10N-03
Jones, Bea W. Management Analyst (OEMR) 502-8220 EM-5.6 8G-08
Jones, Brendetta Legal Technician (Office Automation)(OALJ) 502-6866 LJ-2 11F-18
Jones, Janet K. Trial Attorney (OAL) 502-8165 AL-2.2 32-15/1100
Jones, Jeffery L. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8162 EM-2.1 82-61
Jones, Kevin A. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6185 EM-2.4 8K-03
Jones, Linda Legal Technician (Office Automation) (OALJ) 502-8444 LJ-2 11F-24
Jones, Rhonda Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6154 EM-2.2 8M-03
Jones, Shannon K. Environmental Biologist (OEP) 502-6410 PJ-11.3 61-43
Jones, Tina Chief, Administration and Operations Staff (OAL) 502-6031 AL-1.1 3A-11/1100
Jones, Vincent H. Program Analyst (OEP) 502-8869 PJ-14 63-09
Josephs, Oliver Accountant (OE) 502-8129 OE-3.6 5E-07B
Joyner-Hall, Valerie V. Program Analyst (OSEC) 502-8996 PJ-12.228 11G
Judd, Anastasia A. Management Analyst (OGC) 502-6250 GC-1.2 10F-09
Juden, Jr., Gary R. Hydropower Resource Assistant (PRO) 503-552-2708 PJ-13.4 PRO
Kaade, Nadim Physical Security Specialist (OEP) 312-596-4442 PJ-13.2 CRO
Kahn, Aaron B. Trial Attorney (OAL) 502-8339 AL-2.2 93-01
Kalikhman, Yulia Program Analyst (OEP) 502-6471 PJ-1.1 6A-07
Kamara, Harold Civil Engineer (OEP) 212-273-5916 PJ-13.3 NYRO
Kane, Laura B. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8653 EM-5.3 81-13
Kaplan, Jeffrey H. Attorney-Adviser (General) (OGC) 502-8788 GC-13 91-45
Kartalia, Stephen D. Fish Biologist (OEP) 502-6131 PJ-14.1 62-12
Kathan, David W. Economist (OEPI) 502-6404 PI-2.2 71-13
Deputy Associate General Counsel for Energy Projects
Katz, John S. (OGC) 502-8082 GC-11 10P-01
Kaufmann, Michael E. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-6790 GC-14 10F-04
Keane Ill, Michael P. Electrical Engineer (OER) 301-665-1138 ER-8.1 HSO-Rm. 206
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Kearney, Mercedes A. (OEA) 502-8031 EA-1 11H-6
Keegan, James R. Trial Attorney (OAL) 502-8158 AL-2.2 32-25/1100
Kelly, Francine J. Secretary (Office Automation) (OEMR) 502-6538 EM-4 9B-08
Kelly, Justin M. Electrical Engineer (OER) 301-665-1394 ER-8.1 HSO-Rm. 207
Kelly, Kevin A. Director, Division of Policy Development (OEPI) 502-8502 PI-2 71-01
Kelly, Richard E. Supervisory Trial Attorney (OAL) 502-8742 AL-2.1 31-05/1100
Kempley, Christopher Charles Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8442 GC-14 11D-3
Kendall, Jack O. Senior Attorney (OGC) 502-8847 GC-11 10P-05
Kennedy Jr., James T. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8440 EM-4.5 92-26
Kennedy, Eric Civil Engineer (OEP) 503-552-2722 PJ-13.4 PRO
Kennedy, Jr., Robert M. Trial Attorney (OGC) 502-8904 GC-12 92-05
Kerr, Leslie S. Energy Industry Analyst (OEPI) 502-8540 PI-3.1 72-19
Kerrigan, Jennifer L. Geologist (OEP) 502-8954 PJ-11.2 61-41
Kessler, Keith A. Dam Safety Branch Chief 2, Atlanta (OEP) 678-245-3078 PJ-13.1 ARO
Keyton, Robert J. Financial Analyst (OAL) 502-6653 AL-4.1 31-22/1100
Kim, So Y. (Christie) Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-8216 OE-7.2 52-12
King, Wayne B. Regional Engineer, Atlanta (OEP) 678-245-3075 PJ-13.1 ARO
Kirkwood, Martin V. Attorney Adviser (OGC) 502-8125 GC-1 92-25
Kirkwood, Ryan | Contract Specialist (OED) 502-6409 ED-12 43-29
Kirstein, Joshua A. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OGC) 502-8519 GC-14 101-14
Kittey, Drew R. Energy Industry Analyst (Reliability) (OER) 502-8419 ER-8.2 95-11
Klose, Mark Auditor (OE) 502-8283 OE-3.6 51-47
Management Support Specialist (Office Automation)
Klynsma, Sara C. (OAL) 502-8259 AL-1.1 34-01/1100
Knopinski, Jenny M. Attorney-Adviser (General) (OGC) 502-6528 GC-13 91-36
Knudsen, Andrew R. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-6527 GC-15 10H-04
Koch, Bayard S. Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6749 ER-4.2 91-58
Kochhar, Medha L. Ecologist (OEP) 502-8964 PJ-11.2 62-41
Koester Ill, Thomas F. Public Utilities Specialist (OEP) 502-8963 PJ-10.1 61-58
Koester, Glenn O. Civil Engineer (OEP) 503-552-2721 PJ-13.4 PRO
Kohout, Andrew J. Mechanical Engineer (OEP) 502-8053 PJ-11.4 64-06
Kohut, Kenneth J. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-6342 OE-6.4 71-35
Kokoszka, Paul M. Civil Engineer (OEP) 312-596-4457 PJ-13.2 CRO
Kolotushkina, Olga Y. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-6024 GC-14 102-31
Kombe, Helen Secretary (OEMR) 502-6619 EM-1 8F-04 (front)
Konecni, Joshua Legal Advisor (OCO-3) 502-6291 CO-3 11C
Konnert, Timothy J. Fish Biologist (OEP) 502-6359 PJ-14.2 62-27
Kopka, Robert J. Soil Conservationist (OEP) 502-8282 PJ-11.1 6J-02
Kordella, Lesley A. Environmental Biologist (OEP) 502-6406 PJ-14.4 74-04
Kovach, Kimberly S. Secretary (Office Automation) (OE) 502-6208 OE-5 71-38
Koves, Scott E. Senior Attorney (OGC) 502-6492 GC-14 102-29
Kozlowski, Hadas Z. Senior Attorney (OGC) 502-8030 GC-15 102-37
Krall, Eric Operations Research Analyst (OEPI) 502-6214 PI-3.1 72-13
Kramskaya, Tatyana V. East Group 1, Manager (OEMR) 502-6262 EM-2.1 82-81
Kroeger, John R. Legal Division Director (OAL) 502-8177 AL-2 31-03/1100
Kruth, Maury Energy Industry Analyst (CAISO) (OEMR) 916-294-0275 EM-4 FSO
Kuehnle, Barry Electrical Engineer (OER) 301-665-1139 ER-8.1 HSO-Rm. 212
Kuehnle, Leanne Energy Industry Analyst (Cyber Security) (OER) 301-665-1646 ER-8.1 HSO-Rm. 213
Kuhlen, Kathryn J. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OE) 502-6855 OE-2 52-15
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Kunz, Jennifer A. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-6102 GC-14 102-18
Kurtz, Joy Marie Ecologist (OEP) 502-6760 PJ-12.7 71-52
Kusel, Greg M. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6720 EM-5.7 8F-01
Kwok, Peter J. Energy Industry Analyst (OEPI) 502-6161 PI-2.1 73-09A
Lacy, Michael P. Pipeline Group 1, Manager (OEMR) 502-8843 EM-5.1 81-05
LaFave, Mary C. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6060 EM-4.3 91-16
Laffoon, Danny W. Environmental Biologist (OEP) 502-6257 PJ-11.1 61-47
LaFleur, Cheryl A. Commissioner (OCO-3) 502-8961 CO-3 11-C
Lagnion, William N. Civil Engineer (OEP) 503-552-2748 PJ-13.4 PRO
Lampitoc, Sheila M. Program Analyst (OEP) 502-6193 PJ-1.1 6A-07
Lang, Michael N. Energy Industry Analyst (Reliability) (OER) 502-8409 ER-2.1 92-48
Langenwalter,Kellie Civil Engineer (OEP) (503) 552-2726 PJ-13.4 PRO
Larrieu, Jeremy Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-8234 OE-7.3 5E-05F
Larson, Karin Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8236 GC-14 92-09
Latone, Elisabeth F. Supervisory EIA (OAL) 502-8814 AL-4.1 31-11/1100
Lattin, Antonia Environmental Protection Specialist (OEP) 415-369-3334 PJ-12.7 SFRO/DHAC
Lauermann, Mary C. Auditor (OE) 502-6087 OE-3.5 51-49
Law, Elizabeth Electrical Engineer (OER) 301-665-1792 ER-4.3 HSO-Rm. 234
Lawrence, Lynette T. Paralegal Specialist (OGC) 502-8834 GC-13 91-40
Lawson, Quentin A. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8439 GC-11 102-70
Le, Vincent Security Group 2, Manager (OER) 502-6204 ER-3.3 92-43
Leach, Kimberly A. Clerk (Typing) (OEA) 502-6688 EA-1 11H-4
Leahy, Deborah B. Associate General Counsel, Energy Markets-2 (OGC) 502-8378 GC-15 101-09
Leath, Janine S. Litigation Support Assistant (OAL) 502-8842 AL-2.4 34-28/1100
LeComte, Ronald F. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8405 GC-14 101-03
Ledgerwood, Kristine E. Auditor (OE) 502-6621 OE-3.3 51-38
Lee, Donna W. Management Information Specialist (OED) 502-6006 ED-42.2 42-05
Lee, Eugene Y. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6195 EM-4.4 91-17
Lee, Linda L. Branch Chief Ill, Legal Division (OAL) 502-8673 AL-2.3 31-09/1100
Lee, Michael E. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8658 EM-2.4 8J-03
Lee, Michael P. Energy Industry Analyst (OEPI) 502-6548 PI-2.2 71-16
Lee, Samuel S. Civil Engineer (OEP) 415-369-3393 PJ-13.5 SFRO
Lee, Wai H. \Civil Engineer (OEP) 212-273-5939 PJ-13.3  NYRO
Lee, Wing H. Dam Safety Branch Chief 1, San Francisco (OEP) 414-369-3390 PJ-13.5 SFRO
Leech, Natalie J. Hydropower Resource Analyst (OEP) 502-6396 PJ-13 62-64
Leger, Maryanne ‘Economist (OEMR) 502-6640 EM-4.4 9B-04 (FRONT)
Leija, Nidia Economist (OEMR) 502-8681 EM-3.1 82-66
Lemon, Thomas O Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OE) 502-6787 OE-2.5 51-56
Lengenfelder, David L. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-8351 OE-7.3 51-11
Lenoff, Michael M. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8864 EM-2.3 82-36
Leppert, Patricia Environmental Protection Specialist (OEP) 502-6034 PJ-14.3 61-13
Leslie, Ralph E. Branch Chief Il, Technical Division Il (OAL) 502-8110 AL-4.2 31-19/1100
Lewis, Amelia Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6380 ER-2.1 95-18
Lewis, Annette L. Administrative Officer (OEMR) 502-8623 EM-1.1 82-29
Lewis, Madeline H. Equal Employment Opportunity Advisor (OED) 502-8120 ED-1.2 42-31
Lewis, Raven A. Accountant (OED) 502-6276 ED-13.1 43-77
Lewis-Partee, Pennie Project Management Assistant (OEP) 502-6018 PJ-14.3 61-22
Liberty, Aaron J. Fish Biologist (OEP) 502-6862 PJ-14.4 63-11
Liberty, Katherine E. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-6491 GC-11 10P-06
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Lichtenstein, Noah H. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8696 EM-3.2 8H-06
Lim, Eddy Senior Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6713 ER-7 92-79
Lima, Luciano. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6210 EM-3.3 8P-04
Lin, Shyang-Chin S. Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-8881 PJ-13 6M-04
Linton-Peters, Carlisa M. Ecologist (OEP) 502-8416 PJ-12.5 72-75
Lipka, Paula Operations Research Analyst (OEPI) 502-8794 PI-2 7E-01
Lloyd-Bey, Cheryl L. Paralegal Specialist (OAL) 502-8134 AL-2.4 34-08/1100
Lockwood, Kaleb C. Attorney-Adviser (OALJ) 502-6125 LJ-2 11F-36
Logan, C. Elise Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6793 EM-3.3 8H-06 (back)
Logan, Sharon M. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6199 EM-2.6 82-64
Lohrman, William Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8070 EM-2.2 82-47
Long, Lisa T. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8691 GC-14 104-02
Longo, Kurt M. Economist (OEMR) 502-8048 EM-2.1 82-49
Looney, Timothy J. Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-6096 PJ-14.2 62-29
Lopez-esquerra, Andres Electrical Engineer(OER) 502-6128 ER-2 92-58
Lord, David W. Civil Engineer (OEP) 503-552-2728 PJ-13.4 PRO
Lord, Melissa M. Central Group 1, Manager (OEMR) 502-8609 EM-3.1 8R-11
Lovitt, Donna B. Paralegal Specialist (OE) 502-8670 OE-2.1 51-64
Lovullo, Thomas J. Fish Biologist (OEP) 502-8900 PJ-12.7 7T-09
Lowery, Samantha R Office Automation Clerk (OED) 502-6232 ED-41.1.1 43-17 A/B
Lozano, Melissa Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6267 EM-4.4 81-20
Lucas, Camille M. Supervisory EIAr (OAL) 502-8418 AL-4.4 31-13/1100
Lucas, Jacob Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6708 ER-7.5 95-15
Lucas, Jenifer L. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8362 GC-15 101-23
Luftig, Lisa B. Attorney-Advisor (CO) 502-6791 CO-3 11C-03
Luna, Janice G. Program Analyst (OEMR) 502-8589 EM-5.7 81-35
Luong, Thanh Senior Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6080 ER-7 92-29
Lurensky, Marcia A. Trial Attorney (OAL) 502-8504 AL-2.1 32-29/1100
Ly, Jonathan Economist (OE) 502-6315 OE-6.2 7M-02
Lykens, Alisa M. Gas Branch 2, Chief (OEP) 502-8766 PJ-11.2 62-43
Lyle, Lauren C. Security Specialist (OED) 502-8203 ED-43 4V-09
Lyon, Andrew L. Managing Attorney (OGC) 502-8637 GC-15 101-29
Lyon, Debora Ellen Trial Attorney (OAL) 502-8884 AL-2.2 3A-13/1100
Lyons, Kiel M. Electrical Engineer (OER) 301-665-1831 ER-4.3 HSO-Rm. 239
MacAteer, Gerald Security Specialist (OED) 502-8331 ED-1.3 4v-11
MacDonald, Andrew F. Senior Legal Adviser (OGC) 502-6541 GC-15 102-43
Maceo, Antonio Electrical Engineer (OAL) 502-8958 AL-3.1 32-26/1100
Macey, Patricia A Office Automation Clerk (OED) 502-6369 ED.41.1.1 41-16
MacFarlane, Christopher A. Attorney-Adviser (General) (OGC) 502-6761 GC-13 91-34
Machuga, Carmen Gastilo Trial Attorney (OAL) 502-8657 AL-2.3 10F-02
Machuga, Robert T. Central Group 5, Manager (OEMR) 502-6004 EM-3.5 81-57
Mack, Salma \IT Specialist (infosec) (OED) 502-6395 ED-33 4H-02
MacKeigan, Marc G. Procurement Analyst (OED) 502-8906 ED-12 41-29
Maffei Philbert, Anya S. Auditor (OE) 502-6605 OE-3.3 5F-03
Magos, Zeny C. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8244 EM-3.2 81-49
Mahon, Christopher J. ‘Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6421 EM-2.1 82-72 (front)
Mahrenholz, Gary J. Economist (OE) 502-8229 OE-6.4 71-31
Makowski, Paul B. Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-6836 PJ-14.4 61-49
Maloney, Gerard L. Dam Safety Branch Chief 2, San Francisco (OEP) 415-369-3399 PJ-13.5 SFRO
Mani, Shiv Policy Development Group 1, Manager (OEPI) 502-8240 PI-2.1 71-11
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Mansholt, Tyler Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8075 GC-11 10N-05
Maranville, David E. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-6351 GC-14 10F-05
Marbley, Dedra A. Secretary (CH1) 502-6066 CH-1 11E
Marcos, Jamie A. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OE) 502-6628 OE-7 51-55
Mareino, Vincent J. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-6167 GC-14 10J-03
Margolis, Morris Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8611 EM-2.3 82-69
Mark, John Environmental Protection Specialist (OEP) 212-273-5940 PJ-12.7 NYRO/DHAC
Marlina, Moses-Gaither Secretary (Office Automation) (OE) 502-8179 OE-2.1 51-08
Marsden, Annette M. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8946 EM-4.2 82-19
Marshall, Jean Management Analyst (OED) 502-8252 ED-34 4F-04
Martin, Chrystal Assistant Director, Office of Energy Projects (OEP) 502-6043 PJ-1.1 6A-05
Martin, James A. Environmental Protection Specialist (OEP) 502-8045 PJ-11.3 61-45
Martin, Kamaria M. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-8015 OE-7.1 5D-05
Martin, Rebecca M. Environmental Biologist (OEP) 502-6012 PJ-12.5 72-81
Martin, Richard R. Civil Engineer (OEP) 678-245-3071 PJ-13.1 ARO
Martin, Taylor H Student Trainee (Economist) (OE) 502-6374 OE-7.4 5D-01b
Martin, Valerie V. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6139 EM-2.1 82-73
Martinic, John M. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8630 EM-5.6 83-04
Masood, Abdur R Electrical Engineer (OEPI) 502-6070 PI-2.1 7C-02B
Massey, Eli L. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8494 EM-3.1 81-65
Mastrangelo, Erin K Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-6188 OE-7.4 5E-03b
Matson lii, John R. \Attorney-adviser (public Utilities) (OE) 502-8293 OE-2.4
Matt, Elisabeth Civil Engineer (OEP) 503-552-2712 PJ-13.4 PRO
Matyas, Douglas E. East Group 2, Manager (OEMR) 502-8890 EM-2.2 8R-07
May, Anthony W Management Analyst (OED) 502-6458 ED-32 4K-53
Mayo, Eugene D. Human Resources Specialist (OED) 502-8765 ED-41 4A-01
McAteer, Gerald M. Security Specialist (OED) 502-8331 ED-43 4V-13
McCartney, Bobbie J. Deputy Chief Administrative Law Judge (OALJ) 502-8534 LJ-2 11F-21
McClelland, Joseph H. Director, Office of Electric Reliability (OER) 502-8600 ER-1 9M-01
McComb, Meagan K. Energy Industry Analyst (Litigation) (OAL) 502-6280 AL-4.2 31-24/1100
McDaniel, Walter E. East Group 5, Manager (OEMR) 502-8668 EM-2.5 82-75
McDonald, James Civil Engineer (OEP) 503-552-2707 PJ-13.4 PRO
McDonald, Jeremy B. Management Assistant (OAL) 502-6367 AL-4 34-20
McGee, Travis S. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8358 EM-4.2 82-15
McGehee, Michael J. Director, Division of Pipeline Certificates (OEP) 502-8962 PJ-10 6N-13
McGuire, J. Rich Gas Branch 1, Chief (OEP) 502-6177 PJ-11.1 62-35
McHenry, James Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-8303 PJ-13 62-73
Mckeithen, Amelia D. \Paralegal Specialist (OGC) 502-6766 GC-11 101-54
McKinley, Sarah E. State Relations (OEA) 502-8368 EA-10 11H-22
Management Analyst (Management and Operations)
McKinney Ill, Ralph L. (CEP) 502-8001 PJ-1.1 62-03
McKnight, Angela M. Administrative Officer (OGC) 502-8149 GC-1.1 9A-09
McLaughlin, Michael C. Director, Office of Energy Market Regulation (OEMR) 502-8436 EM-1 8A-01
Economic and Technical Analysis Group 2, Manager
McLaughlin, Michael P. (CEPI) 502-6135 PI-3.2 72-29
McLaughlin, Toniette Energy Industry Technician (OEMR) 502-6589 EM-3.1 8L-01B
McLean, Robert D. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8156 GC-14 10F-01
McNamara, Rachel J. Outdoor Recreation Planner (OEP) 502-8340 PJ-14.6 61-49F
McNamara, Suzanne H. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OE) 502-8221 OE-2.2 52-81
McOmber, Norma G. Data Analysis Group Manager (OEMR) 502-8022 EM-5.5 81-29
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Mead, David E. Economist (OEPI) 502-8028 PI-3.2 72-27
Medearis, Lisa M. Energy Industry Analyst (OEPI) 502-8131 PI-2.2 7C-04B
Medovoy, Jeremy Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OE) 502-6768 OE-2.5 51-55
Meehan, John K. Auditor (OE) 502-8618 OE-3.5 5H-01
Meffert, Jennifer S. Human Resources Specialist (OED) 502-6587 ED-41.1 43-01
Meidhof, Robin Z. Legal Advisory (Commissioner Clark) 502-8069 CO-4 11D-4
Mejia, Alejandra L. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-8536 OE-6.3 7M-05 (front)
Melendez, Cristina Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OE) 502-8151 OE-2.1 5J-01
Meltz, Arnold H. Trial Attorney (OAL) 502-8649 GC-15 10J-10
Merna, Tessa A. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-8716 OE-7.4 52-10F
Merritt, Scott C. Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-8027 PJ-10.2 61-60
Mersier, Valerie T. Lead Printing Specialist (OED) 502-6198 ED-17 3P-09
Merwald, Kelli L. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-8873 OE-7.2 51-15
Michals, Steven L. Chief, Market Oversight Branch 3 (OE) 502-6373 OE-6.3 72-49
Midway, Barry M. Legal Specialist (OGC) 502-8499 GC-14 10B-05
Miles, Ann F. Deputy Director, Office of Energy Projects (OEP) 502-6769 PJ-1 6A-03
Miller, Carmaleta T. Financial Specialist (OED) 502-6071 ED-13.4  42-68
Miller, Celeste M. Hydropower (OEA) 502-8680 EA-30 11H-17
Miller, Christopher L. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 317-249-5936 EM-3 CSO
Miller, Jean M. Staff Accountant (OAL) 502-6099 AL-3.2 31-16/1100
Miller, John P. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-8582 OE-7.2
Miller, Kerri Hoopes Energy Industry Analyst (Litigation) (OAL) 502-8878 AL-4.2 33-25/1100
Miller, Susan S. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8977 GC-14 92-13
Miller, Thajauna D. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8471 GC-15 102-23
Miller, Wilbur T. Senior Attorney (General) (OGC) 502-8953 GC-13 91-47
Miller, William S. Senior Market Advisor (OEPI) 502-8456 PI-3 72-07
Mills, Edward W. Economist (OAL) 502-8578 AL-3.2 33-13/1100
Mineo, Adina J. Auditor (OE) 502-6255 OE-3.4 51-67
Mirheydar, Mahmood Senior Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-8034 ER-4 91-67
Mirza, Amina A. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8941 GC-14 101-40
Mitchnick, Alan D. Environmental Biologist (OEP) 502-6074 PJ-14.6 6A-09
Moeller, Philip D. Commissioner (OCO-5) 502-8852 CO-5 11C-1
Mohammad, Ramin Auditor (OE) 502-8430 OE-3.4 5F-01b
Molloy, Elizabeth M. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8771 GC-11 102-67
Monib, Kareem M. Chemical Engineer (OEP) 502-6265 PJ-11.4 6M-03
Monick, Noah B. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8297 GC-15 101-10
Monroe, Alicia M. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8612 EM-2.5 82-38
Montag, Rafael L. Geologist (OEP) 502-8985 PJ-11.3 61-38
Monti, Francesca M Office Automation Clerk(OED) 502-6696 ED-41.1.1 43-27
Montini, Raymond J. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-8714 OE-7.2 52-39
Morenoff, David L. Deputy General Counsel (OGC) 502-6583 GC-1 102-03
Morgan Sr., David M. Project Specialist (Payroll) (OED) 502-8875 ED-42.2 42-11
Morgan, Brian M Confidential Assistant (CO) 502-6781 CO-2 11B-6
Morgan, Dorothea R. Legal Assistant (OGC) 502-6299 GC-15 101-06
Morgan, Frances N. Program Assistant (Office Automation) (OER) 502-6811 ER-1.1 91-70
Morice, Kay I. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6507 EM-1.1 82-23
Morie, Roger P. Senior Legal Advisor (OE) 502-8446 OE-1 52-01
Morris, Patricia W. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8730 EM-5.6 81-27
Morris, Susan Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6803 ER-2.1 Remote
Morze, Sarah A. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8763 EM3.3 84-11
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Mosier Jr., Andrew P. West Group 3, Manager (OEMR) 502-6274 EM-4.3 91-13
Administrative Officer (Management and Operations)
Moten, Veronica T. (OEP) 502-8032 PJ-1.1 63-06
Mozee, Cassandra A. Administrative Officer (OED) 502-8682 ED-1.1 4R-01
Supervisory Human Resources Specialist (Recruitment
Mrozowski, Michael J. and Development) (OED) 502-8279 ED-41.1 4A-05
Mudahar, Simerjeet K. Accountant (OED) 502-8553 ED-13.2 42-77
Mudd, Philip J. Building Operations Specialist (OED) 502-6436 ED-17 41-72
Mudre, John M. Ecologist (OEP) 502-8902 PJ-14.2 63-14
Mueller, Joseph Civil-Geo Technical Engineer (OEP) 502-8093 PJ-13 62-55
Mulla, Robert Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6705 ER-7.4 9F-10A
Mullen, Daniel A. Chief, Investigations Branch 4 (OE) 502-6146 OE-2.4 5K-05
Muller, Heidi R. Director, Acquisition Services Division (OED) 502-8643 ED-12 4J-06
Mullinix, Megan M. IT Specialist (OED) 502-6606 ED-34 42-78
Murphy, Sean C. Fish Biologist (OEP) 502-6145 PJ-14.3 63-12
Murray, Chris Director, Government Affairs Division (OEA) 502-8694 EA-20 11H-15
Murray, Jennifer A. Confidential Assistant (OCO-5) 502-8254 CO-5 11A-5
Murray, Jolinda C. Information Technology Specialist (OED) 502-8342 ED-31 42-59
Murray, Matthew O. Energy Industry Advisor (OALJ) 502-8815 LJ-2 11F-13
Murray, Shana M. Fish Biologist (OEP) 502-8333 PJ-14.6 62-25
Director, Division of Electric Power Regulation-Central
Murrell, Penny S. (OEMR) 502-8531 EM-3 8R-13
Deputy Director, Division of Economic and Technical
Murrell, William E. Analysis (OEPI) 502-8703 PI-3 72-05
Director, Information Security and Systems Assurance
Musa, Naeem S. Division (OED) 502-8468 ED-33 42-29
Naca, Diane L. Paralegal Specialist (OGC) 502-8733 GC-12 9A-06
Nacy, Joseph R. Administrative Law Judge (OALJ) 502-8508 LJ-2 11F-39
Nagler, Peter A. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6083 EM-3.4 81-33
Naik, Lina P. Law Clerk (OGC) 502-8882 GC-15 10H-08
Nail, John Economist (OEMR) 502-8209 EM-4.5 82-41
Nalls, Christopher M. Law Clerk (OAL) LJ-2 11F-50
Nash, Derrick A Management Analyst(OED) 502-6226 ED-17 71-44
Nawrocki, Anabelle B. Hydropower Resource Analyst (OEP) 415-369-3333 PJ-13.5 SFRO
Nelson, Leslie Secretary (Office Automation) (OE) 502-6133 OE-2.2 52-84
Nettle, Justin D. Civil Engineer (OEP) 503-552-2714 PJ-13.4 PRO
Newman, James C. Accountant (OED) 502-6116 ED-13.2 4R-04
Newman, Jennifer L. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-6576 OE-6.3 71-40
Ng, Camilla Energy Industry Analyst (Infrastructure) (OEP) 502-8706 PJ-1.2 62-11
Nguyen, Buu T. Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-6117 PJ-10.1 61-59
Nguyen, Kim A. Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-6105 PJ-14.5 61-01
Nguyen, Thach D. Mechanical Engineer (OEP) 502-6364 PJ-11.4 6H-02 (Rear)
Nicholas, Edythe Human Resources Specialist (OED) 502-6588 ED-41.3 41-17
Nicholas, Janice G. Accountant (OAL) 502-6602 AL-3.2 3E-05/1100
Nichols, Nils N. Director, Division of Pipeline Regulation (OEMR) 502-8638 EM-5 81-01
Nicks, Causha A. Legal Assistant (OE) 502-6251 OE-2.3 5H-02
Nielsen, Heidi S. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8435 GC-15 10J-10
Nieman, Kathleen E. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8050 EM-2.1 82-67
Nimis, Mary Agnes Energy Industry Analyst (Reliability) (OER) 502-8235 EM-3.6 92-39
Nimit, Melissa Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-6638 GC-15 101-13
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Noone, Kerry J. Deputy Director, Division of Pipeline Regulation (OEMR) 502-8285 EM-5 8A-07
Norman, Kristy L. Hydropower Resources Assistant (OEP) 312-596-4443 PJ-13.2 CRO
Norman, Michelle E. Legal Specialist (OE) 502-8970 OE-2.2 54-07
Norris, John R. Commissioner (OCO-2) 502-6530 CO-2 11B
Norton, David L. Critical Infrastructure Protection Advisor (OER) 301-665-1609 ER-8.1 HSO-Rm. 213
Novak, John K. Fish Biologist (OEP) 502-6076 PJ-12.5 7T-07

Deputy Director, Division of Electric Power Regulation-
Nowak, Daniel J. East (OEMR) 502-6607 EM-2 8R-03
Nutsch, Casey W. IT Specialist (OEMR) 502-8426 EM-5.5 8G-01
Nutter, Louise Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-8175 ER-7.6 95-19

Director, Payroll, Application & Intergration Division
Nye, Jennifer A. (OED) 502-6679 ED-42 42-01
O’Connor, David Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6695 ER-2.1 92-56

Director, Division of Gas Environment & Engineering
O’Donnell, Lauren H. (CEP) 502-8325 pJ-11 62-17
O’Driscoll, Mary Director, Media Relations Division (OEA) 502-8680 EA-30 11H-15
O’Malley Jr., Joseph B. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8035 GC-11 101-53
O’Neal, L. Keith Director, Division of Reliability Standards (OER) 502-6339 ER-2 92-67
O’Neill, Richard P. Chief Economic Advisor (OEPI) 502-6220 PI-2 71-07
Oakley, Janet L. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8495 GC-11 102-65
Oechsler, Ronald G. Economist (OE) 502-8503 OE-3.2 51-33
Offutt, Stephanie S. Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-6474 PJ-12.4 71-60
Ogden, Jennifer M. Human Resources Specialist (OED) 502-8640 ED-41.3 41-07
Ognisty, Kimberly Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8565 GC-11 104-15
O'Hare, Kathryn Economist (OEMR) 502-8322 EM-4.1 82-22
0jo, Cherise Paralegal Specialist (OE) 502-8018 OE-2.5 51-64
Okrak, John M. Auditor (OE) 502-8280 OE-3.6 51-31
Olesh, Eric S. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6524 EM-4.3 92-26
Olson, Thomas P. Attorney Adviser (Public Utilities) (OE) 502-6278 OE-2.5 52-47
Omkar, Songthara Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-8812 OE-3.3 5G-10
Onderdonk, John C. Civil Engineer (OEP) 415-369-3339 PJ-13.5 SFRO
Orocco-John, Raymond Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6593 ER-4.1 91-27
Osborne, Deborah M. Director, Dispute Resolution Services (OAL) 502-8831 AL-1.2 3E-19/1100
Ott, Deborah A. Economist (OEMR) 502-8790 EM-2.4 82-83
Owen, Christopher S. Civil Engineer (OEP) 678-245-3074 PJ-13.1 ARO
Owens, James Clayton Attorney-adviser (public Utilities) OE) 502-6166 OE-2.5 52-49
Oyelade, Olutayo Compliance Group 2, Manager (OER) 502-6094 ER-4.2 91-63
Pacella, Beth G. Senior Trial Attorney (OGC) 502-6048 GC-12 9A-05
Padron, Albert EImo Energy Industry Analyst (electric) (OEMR) 502-6842 EM-2.4 82-36 (Back)
Pajaczkowski, Milada C. Civil Engineer (OEP) 415-369-3395 PJ-13.5 SFRO
Palazzi, Marsha Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6785 EM-5.1 64-09
Palmer, Ray Energy Industry Analyst (OEPI) 502-6569 PI-2.2 7A-09
Palmer, Richard (OED) 502-8438 ED-32 4M-02
Palso, Nicholas Terence Environmental Protection Specialist (OEP) 502-8854 PJ-14.1 62-30 (Front)
Pan, Adam Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-6023 GC-15 10G-08
Papsidero, Thomas F. Hydropower Compliance Specialist (OEP) 502-6002 PJ-12.6 71-53
Parkinson, Larry R. Director, Division of Investigations (OE) 502-8051 OE-2 5K-01
Parse, Kelley Anne Environmental Protection Specialist (OEP) 502-6739 PJ-11.3 61-44F
Patel, Ghanshyam D. Chemical Engineer (OEP) 502-6431 PJ-11.4 75-08
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Patrick, Glenda Director of Logistics Management Division (OED) 502-6575 ED-17 41-73
Patterson, Linda M. Director of Technical Division Il (OAL) 502-8548 AL-4 3E-01/1100
Patterson, Linda Miller Management Analyst (OGC) 502-8188 GC-1.2 102-50
Pawlowski, Mark A. South Beach, Chief (OEP) 502-6052 PJ-14.3 61-27
Pazmino, John E. General Engineer (OEP) 212-273-5958 PJ-13.3 NYRO
Pechman, Carl Economist (OEPI) 502-8237 PI-3.2 72-11
Peconom, John Environmental Biologist (OEP) 502-6352 PJ-11.2 61-52
Pederson, James A. Chief of Staff (OCH-1) 502-8614 CH-1 11E-2
Pederson, Jerome Director, Division of Energy Market Oversight (OE) 502-8903 OE-6 71-39
Pepper, James A. Trial Attorney (OAL) 502-6556 AL-2.2 32-19/1100
Pereira, Edward M. Management Analyst (OED) 502-6823 ED-34 42-39
Perez, Edward J. Dam Safety Branch Chief 2, Portland (OEP) 503-552-2750 PJ-13.4 PRO
Perkins, Stacey Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-6681 OE-3.2 51-53
Perry, Amanda Human Resources Specialist (OED) 502-8476 ED-41.1 41-09
Perry, Lona T. Senior Trial Attorney (OGC) 502-8334 GC-12 9A-03
Perry, Renee Dispute Resolution Support Specialist (OAL/DRS) 502-8006 AL-1.2 3A-08/1100
Perry, Tara Outdoor Recreation Planner (OEP) 502-6546 PJ-12.3 74-10
Persaud, Phylecia E. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6579 EM-2.5 8H-08
Peschke, John Senate Liaison (OEA) 502-8870 EA-20 11H-20
Peters, Michael L. Energy Infrastructure and Cyber Security Adviser (OER) 502-8461 ER-3 92-41
Peters, Philip D. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8808 GC-11 101-59
Petrocelli, Robert J. West Group 1, Manager (OEMR) 502-8447 EM-4.1 82-55
Pettus, Carla Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8361 GC-14 10J-04
Pewterbaugh, Kevin J. Petroleum Engineer (OAL) 502-8840 AL-4.4 31-20/1100
Phan, Hoang-Quan V. Systems Accountant (OED) 502-8795 ED-34 42-63
Phillips, Daniel Energy Industry Analyst (Reliability) (OER) 502-6387 EM-3.6 92-42
Phung, Alan Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-8987 ER-7.6 92-62
Piatt, Darrell Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6687 ER-2.2 Remote
Pierce, Gerald A. Civil Engineer (OEP) 503-552-2752 PJ-13.4 PRO
Pierce, H. Keith Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8525 EM-5.4 82-17
Pierpan, Jomathan Energy Industry Analyst 502-6063 EM-5.4 81-04
Pincus, Michael Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8295 GC-11 101-50
Pinkston, Thomas R. Chief, Analytics and Surveillance Branch 1 502-6335 OE-7.1 52-13
Piotrowski, Jenna B. Office Automation Clerk (OED) 502-6846 ED-41.2  41-08
Planter-Pascal, Claudine Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-8984 ER-8.2 92-40
Poffenberger, Daniel L. Supervisory EIA (OAL) 502-8518 AL-4.3 31-15/1100
Pointer, Cynthia E. Deputy Director, Division of Reliabilty Standards 502-6069 ER-2 92-57
Pointer, Stephen D. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8761 EM-3.3 81-45
Polit, Juan I. Soil Conservationist (OEP) 502-8652 PJ-11.2 6K-02
Pollock, Adam Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8458 EM-3.2 8H-06
Pollonais, Susan G. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-6011 OE-6.2 72-57
Polzin, Heather Attorney-Adviser (OE) 502-5355 OE-2.1 5K-05
Pool, Randal G. Dam Safety Branch Chief 1, Atlanta (OEP) 678-245-3079 PJ-13.1 ARO
Pore, Amery S. Economist (OEMR) 502-6312 EM-4.4 9E-03
Porter, Anton C. Chief Financial Officer (OED) 502-8728 ED-11 4v-01
Powell, Christine A. Attorney-Adviser (OALJ) 502-6608 LJ-2 104-04
Powers, Kurt T. Wildlife Biologist (OEP) 502-8949 PJ-12.5 7M-10
Pratt, Francine M. Legal Specialist (OGC) 502-8238 GC-11 10M-04
Price, Rachel D. Ecologist (OEP) 502-8907 PJ-12.5 7S-02
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Pride, Bonnie J. EIA (Litigation) (OAL) 502-8084 AL-4.1 32-33/1100
Primosch, Eric M. Economist (OE) 502-6483 OE-6.4 7J-08
Proctor, Doreen A. Secretary (Office Automation) (OEP) 502-8105 PJ-11.1 62-46
Propst, Natalie S. Economist (OEMR) 502-8896 EM-4.2 81-26
Puglisi, James Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-6241 PJ-13 62-55
Pulas Jr., Demetrios G. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OE) 502-8676 OE-2.3 52-75
Purchiaroni, Anumzziatta Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-6191 PJ-12.4 72-79
Purdy, Jerrilynne Dispute Resolution Specialist (OAL/DRS) 502-8671 AL-1.2 31-25/1100
Queally, Paul T. Accountant (OED) 502-8775 ED-13.2  42-75
Quick, Marshina A. Legal Technician (Office Automation) (OALJ) 502-6028 LJ-2 11F-20
Quijada-Cusack, Katherina Management Analyst (OED) 502-8748 ED-31 2A-01
Director, Division of Economic and Technical Analysis
Quinn, J. Arnold (CEPI) 502-8693 PI-3 72-01
Quinn, Joeller G. Project Specialist (Human Resources) (OED) 502-8827 ED-42.2 42-17
Qutob, Enas Information Technology Specialist (OED) 502-6712 ED-31 4L-03
Rabonik, Nezam Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-6557 OE-6.2 5D-03
Radel, Janice L. Energy Industry Analyst (Litigation) (OAL) 502-6197 AL-4.1 32-24/1100
Rader, Bodhi Energy Industry Analyst (OE ) 502-6459 OE-3.2 51-51
Radway, Peter R. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8782 EM-3.4 81-31
Rahman, Shudipto Civil Engineering Technician (OEP) 502-5908 PJ-13.3 NYRO
Raja, Rajiv Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6037 EM-2.2 8K-05 (Front)
Ramer, John D. Ecologist (OEP) 502-8969 PJ-14.1 61-32
Deputy Director, Division of Energy Market Oversight
Ramlatchan, Deepak (OE) 502-6316 OE-6 71-37
Rana, Anthony J. Geologist (OEP) 502-8224 PJ-11.3 6J-03 (Rear)
Rana, Tehseen A. Program Analyst (OEMR) 502-8639 EM-5.5 81-34
Rapp, Astrid K. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-6264 OE-6.2 72-43
Rappeport, Austin Electrical Engineer (OER) 301-665-1393 ER-8.1 HSO-RM 213
Ratner, Rebeccah L Dispute Resolution Specialist (OAL) 502-6654 DR-1 31-32
Rattey, Ronald L. Economist (OAL) 502-8297 AL-3.2 31-23/1100
Ray, Jennifer L. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-8391 OE-3.5 51-39
Reardon, Dennis A. Economist (OEMR) 502-6719 EM-4.2 8H-07A
Reaux, Michelle A. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-6497 OE-6.4 7J-01
Reese, Debbie-Anne Legal Advisor (CH-1) 502-8758 GC-15 11J-02
Regal, Ramon G. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8624 EM-4.3 91-23
Regan, Patrick J. Regional Engineer, Portland Regional Office (OEP) 503-552-2741 PJ-13.4 PRO
Reich, Steven H. Acting Chief, Analytics and Surveillance Branch 4 502-6446 OE-7.4 5A-07
Reichard, Matthew Scott Management Analyst (OED) 502-6413 ED-1.1 11J-05
Reina, Thomas Electrical Engineer (OER) 301-665-1137 ER-8.1 HSO-Rm. 210
Reis, Arthur Civil Engineer (OEP) 415-369-3362 PJ-13.5 SFRO
Rempe, Kurt R. Attorney-Adviser (OALJ) 502-8076 LJ-2 103-12
Reusch, Charles F. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OE) 502-8401 OE-2.5 52-63
Reyes, Dolores G. Civil Engineer (OEP) 212-273-5957 PJ-13.3 NYRO
Rho, Sandra H. Project Management Assistant (Office Automation) (OEP) 415-369-3332 PJ-13.5 SFRO
Ribas, Eduardo J. Chief Human Capital Officer (OED) 502-6629 ED-40 4A-11
Richardson Sr., Larry W. Information Technology Specialist (OED) 502-8810 ED-31 4P-02
Richardson, Janette Paralegal Specialist (OE) 502-6728 OE-2.5 5H-04
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Richardson, Jomo Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6281 ER-7.4 95-17
Richardson, Karla P. Management Information Specialist (OEMR) 502-8399 EM-1.1 81-34
Richardson, Norman L. Systems Accountant (OED) 502-6219 ED-13.1 42-73
Richter, Felice W. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-6577 OE-7.3 51-03
Rieley, Thomas O. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-6203 OE-6.2 72-45
Ripley, John P. Attorney-Adviser (OALJ) 502-6037 LJ-2 11F-15
Director, IT Policy, Administration & Regulatory
Rison Jr., Marty W. Compliance Division (OED) 502-8039 ED-34 42-45
Ristway, Edward A. West Group 2, Manager (OEMR) 502-8013 EM-4.2 82-59
Riu, Isabelle Y. Office Automation Clerk (OED) 502-6655 ED-41.1 43-19
Robinson, Becky Economist (OEPI) 502-8868 PI-3.1 72-10
Roby, Stephen R Supervisory Human Resources Specialist (OED) 502-6205 ED-41.2 4A-01
Rocke, Sidney Administrative Law (OGC) 502-8327 GC-13 91-37
Roden-Reynolds, Bryan K. Fishery Biologist (OEP) 502-6618 PJ-14.4 62-16F
Roder, Aileen D. Commissioner’s Assistant (OCO) 502-6022 CO-2 11B-4
Director, Division of Electric Power Regulation-West

Rodgers, Steve P. (OEMR) 502-8227 EM-4 91-01
Rodman, Dianne E. Ecologist (OEP) 502-6077 PJ-14.5 6B-02
Rodriguez, Fernando Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8231 EM-3.2 81-53
Roe, Douglas M. Economist (OEMR) 502-6566 EM-3.4 81-51
Rogers, John M. Central Group 3, Manager (OEMR) 502-8564 EM-3.3 81-65
Rohm, Taylor Cody It Specialist (infosec) (OER) ER-3.3 95-13
Roidakis, Peter J. Senior Attorney (OGC) 502-8206 GC-15 102-27
Romano, Pamela J. Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-6854 PJ-10.2 72-63
Romero, Juan Management Analyst (OED) 502-6788 ED-17 41-76
Rooths, Larry D. Economist (OEMR) 502-8821 EM-5.7 83-01
Rosenblatt, Betsy Management Analyst (OE) 502-6567 OE-7.3 5D-04b
Rosenblatt, Lauren E. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OE) 502-6517 OE-2.5 5K-03
Ross, Beth Ann Secretary (OEPI) 502-6596 PI-1.1 7A-04
Ross, Linda F. Management Analyst (OED) 502-8263 ED-1.2 42-27
Rourke, Danielle Economist (OE) 502-8894 OE-3.2 5E-08B
Rowe, Sarah S. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-6807 GC-14 102-12
Roxas-Chua, Ryan Civil Engineer (OEP) 415-369-3341 PJ-13.4 SFRO
Roy, Matthew J. Economist (OEMR) 502-6520 EM-5.2 81-16
Royster, Diana Supervisory Agenda/Document Analyst (OSEC) 502-8381 PJ-12.218 11G-9
Ruby, Daniel J. \Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8720 EM-3.2 81-56
Rudd, Eliza B. ‘Office Automation Clerk (OED) 502-6622 ED-41.1  42-19
Rudder, Brett Student Trainee (Economist) (OE) 502-6493 OE-7.3 5E-05B
Ruhkamp, Todd A. Geologist (OEP) 502-6812 PJ-10.2 62-33
Ruiz-Lundgren, Shirley Contract Specialist (OED) 502-8060 ED-12 4J-04
Russell, Jennifer A. Project Specialist (Financial) (OED) 502-8352 ED-42.1 42-07
Russo, Thomas N. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-8792 OE-6.4 72-33
Ryan, Kevin Attorney-Adviser (Reliability) (OGC) 502-6840 GC-15 92-27
Ryan, Timothy J. Auditor (OE) 502-8756 OE-3.1 5G-07F
Rylander, Elizabeth E. Managing Attorney (OGC) 502-8466 GC-15 102-09
Sabido, Marilyn Civil Engineer (OEP) 312-596-4456 PJ-13.2 CRO
Sachs, Steven R. Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-8666 PJ-12.5 7P-04
Sacknoff, Robert Economist (OEMR) 502-6758 EM-3.4 8K-08
Sadanandan, Sandeep Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-8866 ER-7.4 9F-10B
Said, Janeen Communications Management Specialist (OCH-1) 502-6490 CH-1 112-2
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Saint Onge, Ellen C. Archeologist (OEP) 502-6726 PJ-11.1 6H-02
Sakallaris, Krista R. Enivormental Protection Specialist (OEP) 502-6302 PJ-12.6 7M-10
Salire, Edgar V. Civil Engineer (OEP) 415-369-3369 PJ-13.5 SFRO
Sammon, John K. Energy Industry Analyst (Litigation) (OAL) 502-8546 AL-4.3 34-12/1100
Sampson, Sonya D. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8226 EM-4.1 8H-01
Samuel, Donna Secretary (Office Automation) (OEP) 212-273-5903 PJ-13.3 NYRO
Sanders, Jeffrey G. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-6455 OE-7.2 51-13
Sandgodeyi, Rola K. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-8709 OE-6.3 TBD
Sangunett, Brandi M. Ecologist (OEP) 502-8393 PJ-14.2 7P-02
Santilana, Oscar Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6392 EM-5.7 83-10
Santillan, Tanya M. Paralegal Specialist (OAL) 502-8338 AL-1.2
Sardar, Sanjay Chief Information Officer (OED) 502-6634 ED-30 42-41
Sarikas, James J. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6831 EM-5.3 83-10
Sarma, Vedula Y. Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-6190 PJ-12.4 72-67
Sauer, William James Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-6639 OE-5.5 71-19
Saunders, Jamie J. Auditor (OE) 502-8422 OE-3.4 52-60
Sauter Jr, Laurence J. Environmental Engineer (OEP) 502-8205 PJ-11.1 62-51
Sauter, Mindi Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-6830 GC-14 10E-02
Savage, Lisa M. Human Resources Specialist (OED) 502-8807 ED-44 42-19
Savitski, David W. EIA (Litigation) (OAL) 502-6488 AL-4.4 34-16/1100
Sawyers, Tullio A. Management Analyst (OE) 502-6796 OE-1.1 52-10B
Schaub, Patricia A. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-6816 OE-6.2 72-41
Schmidt, Stephanie Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6568 ER-2.1 95-20
Schneider, Charles H. Executive Director (OED) 502-8300 ED-1 11J3-1
Schnorf, Kathleen E. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8547  EM-2.3 82-38 (Back)
Schratwieser, Diane B. Trial Attorney (OAL) 502-8141 AL-2.2 32-21/1100
Schumacher, Stefanie R. Chemical Engineer (OEP) 502-8944 PJ-10.2 6L-01
Scott, Andrea Electrical Engineer (OER) 301-665-1791 ER-4.3 HSO-Rm. 233
Sells, Scott P. Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6664 ER-2.2 92-54
Senf-Mitrone, Kathryn M. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6202 EM-2.4 8H-08
Senko, Kevin Auditor (OE) 502-6684 OE-3.5 5F-01f
Serban, Sergiu Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-6211 PJ-14.4 63-08
Shaffer, Aaron M. Civil Engineer (OEP) 312-596-4463 PJ-13.2 CRO
Shafique, Mohammad Information Technology Specialist (OED) 502-6730 ED-33 4K-65
Shah, Yusra IT Specialist (OED) 502-8019 ED-31 42-72
Shannon, Kim M. Confidential Assistant (OCO-3) 502-6053 CO-3 11-C
Shannon, Paul J. Dam Safety Branch Chief (HQ) (OEP) 502-8784 PJ-13 62-75
Sharma, Dharmendra Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6422 ER-7.5 92-81
Sharp, Thomas L. Law Clerk (OGC) 502-6461 GC-11 101-48
Shean, MK Parham Engineering and Planning Group 2,Manager (OER) 502-6792 ER-7.2 92-83
Sheikh, Muneer A Energy Industry Analyst (Electric) (OEMR) 502-8115 OEMR 9E-05
Sheldon, Robert R. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8672 EM-5.4 81-17
Shellaway, Justin Chief, Investigations Branch 2(OE) 502-6573 OE-2.2 52-59
Shelton, Keith R. File Assistant (OEMR) 502-8359 EM-2.3 81-32
Shepherd, Helen Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6176 EM-3.3 81-43
Sheppeard, Laura K. Trial Attorney (OAL) 502-8463 AL-2.4 31-29/1100
Sher, Jay R. ‘Student Trainee (energy Industry) (OEMR) 502-8921  EM-3.3 8R-08 (WS)
Sherman, Kathleen Energy Industry Analyst (Litigation) (OAL) 502-6834 AL-4.1 3E-11/1100
Sibblies, Shanee E. Auditor (OE) 502-8858 OE-3.1 5G-07
Sidrak, Lotfy N. Energy Industry Analyst (Litigation) (OAL) 502-8862 AL-4.4 3E-09/1100
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Siebenaler, Mary Jean Office Automation Clerk (OED) 502-8152 ED-41.1 43-21
Siems, Jonathan L. Energy Industry Analyst (Litigation) (OAL) 502-8535 AL-4.4 3E-03/1100
Sierra, Jesus (Nano) Deiputy Director, Division of Engr, Planning & Ops (OER) 502-8479 ER-7 9M-05
Silberstein, Pamela M. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OEPI) 502-8938 PI-2.1 71-03
Sillin, John O. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-6656 OE-6.3 72-59
Silva, Loni D Paralegal Specialist (OGC) 502-6183 GC-16 101-28
Silverman, Jacob Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8445 GC-15 102-35
Silverman, Paul Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8683 GC-15 102-47
Silverstein, Edward M. Administrative Law Judge (OALJ) 502-8556 LJ-2 11F-23
Simler, Jamie L. Director, Office of Energy Policy and Innovation (OEPI) 502-8934 PI-1 7A-01
Simon, Julie Deputy Director, Division of Policy Development (OEPI) 502-8012 PI-2 71-05
Simon, Terrence W. Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6218 ER-4 91-53
Sinats, Juris Civil Engineer (OEP) 415-369-3360 PJ-13.5 SFRO
Sipe, Douglas A. Soil Conservationist (OEP) 502-8837 PJ-11.2 62-49
Sipola, Christopher R. \Economist (OE) 502-8574 OE-7.4
Sigveland, Kevin C Student Trainee (energy Industry)(OEMR) 502-8026 EM-2.3 82-36 (front)
Siskind, Aaron P. Economist (OEMR) 502-8913 EM-4.3 9C-04
Skorski, Christopher Energy Industry Analyst (Litigation) (OAL) 502-6782 AL-4.2 31-06/1100
Skubikowski, Anna Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-6294 GC-14 102-14
Skucas, Ruta Kalvaitis Legal Advisor (OCO-3) 502-6647 CO-3 10G-02
Sledd, Ronald A. Project Specialist (Payroll) (OED) 502-8437 ED-42.2 42-03
Smallwood, Cynthia B. Legal Specialist (OGC) 502-8155 GC-12 9A-02
Smith, Brittany C. Office Automation Clerk (OED ) 502-8130 ED-41.1.1 43-21
Smith, Daniel P. Civil Engineer (OEP) 212-273-5936 PJ-13.3 NYRO
Smith, Denice J. Chief, Administration Staff (OE) 502-8108 OE-1.1 51-17
Smith, Gloria T. Paralegal Specialist (OALJ) 502-8986 LJ-2 11F
Smith, James Civil Engineer (OEP) 415-369-3361 PJ-13.5 SFRO
Smith, Janee L. Hydropower Resource Assistant (OEP) 678-245-3081 PJ-13.1 ARO
Smith, John B. Mid-Atlantic Branch, Chief (OEP) 502-8972 PJ-14.2 62-05
Smith, Justin F. Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-6426 PJ-13 6M-01
Smith, Timothy K. Deputy Director, Division of Audits (OE) 502-8432 OE-3 51-59
Smoyer, Andrew T. Project Specialist (Financial) (OED) 502-8487 ED-42.2 42-13
Snow, Robert V. Senior Electrical Engineer (OEPI) 502-6716 PI-2 71-25
Snyder, David S. Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-8968 PJ-13 62-67
Snyder, Eugene R. Industry Economist (OEMR) 502-8828 EM-5.6 83-03
Snyder, Nicholas R. Energy Industry Analyst (OER) 502-6408 EM-3.6 95-07
Sobonya, Richard Manager, Operations Gourp (OER) 502-6534 ER-7.3 92-75
Sockanathan, Nathan S. Civil Engineer (OEP) 212-273-5956 PJ-13.3 NYRO
Solomon, Robert H. Solicitor (OGC) 502-8257 GC-12 9A-01
Sommer, Rosalyn M. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-8166 OE-3.5 52-62
Soopper, Samuel Trial Attorney (OGC) 502-8154 GC-12 92-07
Sosnick, Kenneth A. Energy Industry Analyst (Litigation) (OAL) 502-8049 AL-4.2 31-26/1100
Soto Arriagada, Leopoldo Energy Industry Analyst (OEPI) 502-6113 PI1-3.1 73-07B
Spain, John Dam Safety Branch Chief 1, New York (OEP) 212-273-5954 PJ-13.3 NYRO
Sparber, Frank A. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8335 EM-5.7 81-19
Speight, Anthony Ricardo Management Analyst (OE) 502-5464 OE-1.1 51-10
Speight, Helen S. Management Analyst (OSEC) 502-8360 PJ-12.224 43-67
Spencer, Michael E. Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-6093 PJ-14.2 61-12
Spicer, Stephen A. Civil Engineer (OEP) 312-596-4449 PJ-13.2 CRO
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Spiker, Rachel N. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8801 EM-2.2 82-53
Spivak, John Compliance Group 1, Manager (OER) 502-8507 ER-4.1 91-57
Sporborg, Pamela J. Energy Industry Analyst (OEPI) 502-6802 PI-3.1 72-24
Spring, Andrea L State Outreach Specialist (OEA) 502-8661 EA-1 11H-26
St. Vincent, Roger L. Trial Attorney (OAL) 502-6258 AL-2.2 3A-15/1100
Stanek, Jason M. Policy Advisor to the Commissioner (OCO-5) 502-8403 CO-5 11A-3
Stankus, Alexander J. Telecommunications Specialist (OED) 502-8596 ED-31 4M-03
Stanley, Jerilyn A. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8159 GC-14 10J-08
Stasko, Teresina A. Chief, Audits Branch 5 (OE) 502-8317 OE-3.5 52-27
Staton, Nicole M. Auditor (OE) 502-8284 OE-3.4 51-40
Steen, Carlton Energy Industry Analyst (Litigation) (OAL) 502-6356 AL-4.2 3E-13/1100
Steffy, Chrystina L. Energy Industry Analyst (Litigation) (OAL) 502-8918 AL-4.3 32-18/1100
Stein, Marlene L. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OEMR) 502-8025 EM-2 82-65
Stelck, Jane E. Pipeline Group 4, Manager (OEMR) 502-6648 EM-5.4 82-25
Stephenson, Brian E. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8255 EM-3.5 84-24
Sterling, Gabriel S. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OE) 502-8891 OE-2.2 52-71
Sterner, Steven L Administrative Law Judge (OALJ) 502-6553 LJ-2 11F-19
Stertz, Ryan L. Economics Assistant (OE) 502-6473 OE-6.1 72-50
Steward, Jeffery T. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8823 EM-3.3 8P-08
Stewart, Linda L. Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-6680 PJ-12.5 71-49
Stokes, Angela M. Human Resources Specialist (OED) 502-6423 ED-41.2 41-11
Stoliker, David L Civil Engineer (OEP) 312-596-4462 PJ-13.2  CRO
Stone, Thomas D. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6673 EM-5.1 8F-01
Strat, Teodor G. Civil Engineer (OEP) 312-596-4450 PJ-13.2 CRO
Stratton, Donna M. Staff Accountant (OEMR) 502-8396 EM-3.5 8P-06
Strickland, Yaisa D. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-6244 GC-15 10H-03
Stroh, Robert T. Attorney-Adviser (Reliability) (OGC) 502-8473 GC-15 92-17
Strohmeyer, Vincent N. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8421 EM-5.3 81-06
Strong, Jason A. Economist (OEMR) 502-6124 EM-3.2 84-14
Strother, Rosiland M. Auditor (OE) 502-8127 OE-3.1 5G-08
Strzelecki, Michael S. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6075 EM-5.7 81-11
Sullivan, Margaret M. Civil Engineer (OEP) 312-596-4458 PJ-13.2 CRO
Sultan, Shaheda Managing Attorney (OGC) 502-8845 GC-16 101-37
Suter, Magdalene J. Environmental Engineer (OEP) 502-6463 PJ-11.2 61-23
Swaminathan, Gopal Trial Attorney (OAL) 502-6132 AL-2.3 3A-05/1100
Swangin, Victoria Paralegal Specialist (OGC) 502-6724 GC-13 91-32
Swanson, Karl F. Civil Engineer (OEP) 503-552-2734 PJ-13.4 PRO
Swearingen, David C. Wildlife Biologist (OEP) 502-6173 PJ-11.1 6K-04
Sweeney, Maureen P. Litigation Support Assistant (OAL) 502-8646 AL-2.4 32-30/1100
Sweet-Edwards, Jeanne Environmental Biologist (Infrastructure) (OEP) 502-6181 PJ-11.2 62-14
Swinson, Winifred D. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-8769 OE-6.3 7M-05
Swinson-Okhomina, Pamela R. Litigation Support Technician (OAL) 502-6636 AL-2.4 33-16/1100
Switzer, Christina Rhea Attorney-Adviser (OGC) Law Clerk (OGC) 502-6379 GC-15 10G-04
Switzer, Laura E. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6231 EM-4.2 8G-07
Sy, Nathaniel L. Civil Engineering Technician (OEP) 212-273-5902 PJ-13.3 NYRO
Szopo, Irene E. Trial Attorney (OAL) 502-8323 AL-2.4 10H-05
Taba, Monica T. Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6789 ER-7.5 95-21
Tabackman, Steven C. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OE) 502-8311 OE-2.4 52-29
Tabbs, Denise H. Information Technology Specialist (OED) 502-8315 ED-34 4L-01
Tackett, Nicholas Technical Advisor to Commissioner Clark 502-6783 CO-4 11D-2
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Tao, Leonard Director (OEA) 502-8214 EA-1 11 H-1
Taylor, Diane L. Information Technology Specialist (OED) 502-8781 ED-32 4L-04
Taylor, Elizabeth A. Chief, Audits Branch 3 (OE) 502-8826 OE-3.3 52-41
Taylor, Jonathan Energy Industry Analyst (OER) 502-6649 EM-3.6 9F-08A
Taylor, Tiquana M. Agenda/Document Analyst (OSEC) 502-8551 PJ-12.219 11G-11
Teeter, Valerie Energy Industry Analyst (OEPI) 502-8538 PI-2.1 71-23
Tehrani, Shabnam Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-6235 OE-3.2 5F-05
Tekumalla, Visweswararao Engineering Analysis Group, Manager (OAL) 502-8948 AL-2.5 31-17/1100
Templeton, Carolyn R. Environmental Biologist (OEP) 502-8785 PJ-14.6 61-17
Terhaar, Monte J. Environmental Engineer (OEP) 502-6035 PJ-14.3 61-31
Terry, Renee Trial Attorney (OAL) 502-6057 AL-2.3 3A-17/1100
Thapliya, Bikash Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-8523 OE-7.2 52-14
Thayaparan, Roshini Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-6857 GC-15 101-31
Thiagaram, Malayandy Civil Engineer (OEP) 5012-5920 13.3 NYRO
Thomas, Christopher A. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8412 EM-4.1 82-45
Thomas, Gerald Director, Systems Engineering Division (OED) 502-8567 ED-32 42-49
Thomas, Hugh V. Mechanical Engineer (OEP) 502-8980 PJ-11.5 62-45
Thomas, Kenneth J. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8698 EM-3.5 84-09
Thomas, Tincy K. Auditor (OED) 502-6126 ED-13.3  43-78
Thomas, William P. Management Analyst (OE) 502-6170 OE-1.1 5B-06
Thompson, Gilda R. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8626 GC-15 102-19
Thorne, Renee L. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OE) 502-6586 OE-2.4 52-57
Tighe, Mary E. Technical Adviser to the Commissioner (OCH-1) 502-6452 CH-1 11B-4
Tillery, Betty J. Paralegal Specialist (OGC) 502-8117 GC-12 9A-06
Tillery, Gloria Legal Assistant (OE) 502-8090 OE-2.3 54-07
Tingle-Stewart, Natalie Central Group 2, Manager (OEMR) 502-8267 EM-3.2 8R-09
Tishman, David G. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8515 GC-14 102-51
Tita, Michael Policy Development Group 2, Manager (OEPI) 502-6448 PI-2.2 71-15
Tobenkin, David N. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6445 EM-3.4 81-61
Tolbert, Susan M. Auditor (OE) 502-8081 OE-3.3 51-35
Tolson-Neal, Terri A. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8893 EM-4.2 82-33
Tom, Harry S. Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-8613 ER-2.2 92-37
Tomasi, Eric J. Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-8097 PJ-11.3 61-40
Torres Perez, Andrya C. Chemical Engineer (OEP) 502-6442 PJ-10.1 6L-01
Tran, LeThuy Energy Industry Analyst (Litigation) (OAL) 502-6476 AL-4.2 33-05/1100
Tran, Vinh Duc Civil Engineer (OEP) 415-369-3396 PJ-13.5 SFRO
Travers-Hill, Cynthia A. Agenda/Document Analyst (OSEC) 502-8992 PJ-12.220 11G-13
Trice, Anthony Management Information Technician (OEMR) 502-6252 EM-2.2 82-44
Trushina, Olga Accountant (OE) ) 502-8559 OE-3.6 5F-05B
Tsang, Lori J. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8451 GC-11 10N-08
Tung, Hong S. Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-8757 PJ-12.4 71-51
Turner, David A. Wildlife Biologist (OEP) 502-6091 PJ-14.5 61-15
Turner, Michael L Management Analyst (OED) 502-6376 ED-31 4K-63
Turpin, Terry L. LNG Engineering Branch, Chief (OEP) 502-8558 PJ-11.4 62-61
Tweedy, Edwin Steven Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-8460 OE-7.4 51-19
Twilley Jr., George D. Accountant (OED) 502-8774 ED-13.4  43-74
Ulevich, David H. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8678 EM-5.1 81-09
Ullman, Ben Economist (OE) 502-6637 OE-7.4 5D-10
Ulsh, Adam G. Information Technology Specialist (OED) 502-8292 ED-32 1A-10
Ung, John S. Civil Engineer (OEP) 678-245-3082 PJ-13.1 ARO
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Urquhart, Carla Managing Attorney (OGC) 502-8496 GC-15 101-07
Vakkalanka, Vijaykumar Lead IT Specialist (NETWORK/SYSADMIN) (OED) 502-6706 ED-32 42-47
Valavanis, Mark N. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-6397 OE-7.1 5D-09
Valentine, Cassandra G. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8005 EM-5.4 8B-01
Vallance, Laura J. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OE) 502-8395 OE-6 71-43
Van Der Jagt, Carolyn Senior Attorney (OGC) 502-8620 GC-11 101-39
Vanasse, Paul M. Information Technology Specialist (OED) 502-6661 ED-31 4P-03
Vandenberg, Eric J. Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6283 ER-4.2 96-09
Vansco, Veronica V. Energy Industry Analyst (Litigation) (OAL) 502-8350 AL-4.4 33-21/1100
Varnado, Paul C. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OE) 502-6691 OE-2.5 52-70
Varner, Jeremy J. Civil Engineer (OEP) 678-245-3062 PJ-13.1 ARO
Vassiliev, Kirl Auditor (OE) 502-8994 OE-3.1 5F-07
Vaughns, Vera E. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-8290 OE-1 53-05
Velez, Liza M. Civil Engineer (OEP) 212-273-5999 PJ-13.3 NYRO
Veloso, Michelle Electrical Engineer (OE) 502-8363 ER-7.3 92-69
Vendryes, Kimberly S. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8727 EM-4.4 8H-05
Villar, Juan Electrical Engineer (OER) 202-536-2930 ER-4.1 Remote
Villatoro, Karen G Economist (OEMR) 502-8029 EM-2.6 82-46
Vlissides, Matthew Attorney-Adviser (Reliability) (OGC) 502-8408 GC-14 92-23
Voeva-Kolev, Elitza D. Management Analyst (OE) 502-8829 OE-7.1 5D-08
Vora, Imran M. Petroleum Engineer (OEMR) 502-6178 EM-5.1 81-06
Vouras, Maria F. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OE) 502-8062 OE-6.3 71-41
Voynik, Boris Electrical Engineer (OER) 301-665-1644 ER-4.3 HSO-Rm. 235
Wachholder, Joanne K. Environmental Biologist (OEP) 502-8056 PJ-11.2 62-54
Waggel, Richard Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6385 ER-4.2 91-65
Wagner Jr., Curtis L. Chief Administrative Law Judge (OALJ) 502-8500 LJ-1 11F-1
Wagner, Gordon S. Senior Attorney (OGC) 502-8947 GC-11 102-59
Walcavich, Colin J. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8133 EM-3.5 8P-02
Waldbauer, Katherine Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8232 GC-14 102-11
Director, State, International & Public Affairs Division
Waldstein, Sandra A. (OEA) 502-8092 EA-10 11H-5
Walker, Carmen Secretary (Automation) (OED) 502-8144 ED-30 42-28
Wallace, Vernita Legal Assistant (OGC) 502-8603 GC-11 101-63
Waller, Susie J. Administrative Officer (OALJ) 502-8824 LJ-1 11F-3
Walsh, Christy L. Senior Legal Adviser (OGC) 502-6523 GC-1 10A-05
Walton, Arlene F. Management Analyst (OGC) 502-8142 GC-1.1 104-17
Wang, Christopher Civil Engineer (OEP) 415-369-3366 PJ-13.5 SFRO
Ward, Arnetta R. Law Clerk (OGC) 502-6717 GC-16 10D-05
Ward, Arnetta R. Secretary (Office Automation) (OEP) 415-369-3331 PJ-13.5 SFRO
Warn, Kenneth J. Environmental Engineer (OEP) 502-6859 PJ-11.3 6J-01
Wartchow, Richard M. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8744 GC-14 92-15
Washington, Angela M. Management Analyst (OEA) 502-8016 EA-1 11H-11
Washington, Anita D. Management Information Specialist (OEP) 502-8490 PJ-14 61-22
Washington, Tosha L. Management Analyst (OED) 502-8520 ED-1.1 43-06
Watkins, Kimberly Human Resources Specialist (OED) 502-8621 ED-41.2 41-21
Watkins-Butler, Ashley Petroleum Engineer (OEP) 502-8579 PJ-10.2 61-51
Watson Nelson, Cisha Agenda/Document Technician (OSEC) 502-6375 PJ-12.221 11G-12
Watson, Lee Ann Director, Division of Analytics and Surveillance (OE) 502-6317 OE-7 5A-09
Watson, Michael C. Attorney-Adviser (General) (OGC) 502-8909 GC-13 91-43
Watson, Monique L. Attorney Adviser (OEMR-Pipeline) 502-8384 EM-5 82-05
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Watson, Stephany A. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-6601 GC-15 101-27
Watts, Michael E. Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-6123 PJ-14.1 63-18
Weeks, Olaf L. Civil Engineer (OEP) 312-596-4451 PJ-13.2 CRO
Weinstein, Andrew Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-6230 GC-15 10G-05
Welch, Laura G. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8580 EM-5.7 8G-02
Welch, Timothy J. West Branch, Chief (OEP) 502-8760 PJ-14.6 61-05
Wellner, Steven T. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OGC) 502-8306 GC-15 102-44
Wellinghoff, Jon Chairman (OCH-1) 502-6580 CH-1 11E-1
Werntz, Heidi M. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8910 GC-15 102-07
Wessel, Paul Civil Engineer (OEP) 678-245-3005 PJ-13.1 ARO
Wessler, Eliot J. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-8261 OE-3.3 51-65
Wheeler, Bryan Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8497 EM-2.5 8M-04
Wheeler, Howard Regulatory Gas Utility Specialist (OEP) 502-8688 PJ-10.1 6N-11
Whitaker, Marion B. West Group 6, Manager (OEMR) 502-8264 EM-4.2 82-43
White, Brian S. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8332 EM-5.7 82-03
White, Carol B. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-6338 OE-6.3 72-35
White, John D. Information Technology Specialist (OED) 502-8341 ED-33 42-53
White, John M. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-6867 EM-2.5 8J-05
White, Sentho Civil Engineer (OEP) 502-6216 PJ-11.5 64-07
White-McCracken, Monica Management Assistant (OSEC) 502-6141 PJ-12.225 4T-4B
Whitfield, Wendelin W. Energy Industry Analyst (Litigation) (OAL) 502-8294 AL-4.3 34-22/1100
Whitlock, Ashley Richard Civil Engineer (OEP) 678-245-3067 PJ-13.1 ARO
Widmer, Peter C. Student Trainee (energy Industry) (OEMR) 502-8754 EM-4.5 9B-06
Wiegel, John M. General Engineer (OEP) 415-369-3336 PJ-13.5 SFRO
Wierzbicki, Kevin R. Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-6722 ER-4.2 92-60
Wilcox, Kenneth L. Outdoor Recreation Planner (OEP) 502-6835 PJ-14.5 6H-06
Wilks, Ashley Chantielle Administrative Management Assistant (OED) 502-8579 PJ-10.2 61-51
Wilkerson, John Andrew Energy Industry Analyst (OEPI) 502-6561 P1-202 7E-OIB
Wilkins, Timiko D. Contract Specialist (OED) 502-6389 ED-12 43-29
Williams, Gerald A. Chief, Audits Branch 1 (OE) 502-8277 OE-3.1 51-41
Williams, Jerry L. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8245 EM-3.2 8K-07
Williams, Leslie L. Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-8136 ER-2 96-07
Williams, Richard M. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-8586 OE-7.4 52-50
Williams, Stephen J. Attorney-Adviser (Public Utilities) (OE) 502-6780 OE-3.5 51-57
Williams, Tyrone A. General Engineer (Infrastructure) (OEP) 502-6331 PJ-1.2 62-08
Willyard, Sarah A. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8763 EM-3.3 84-11
Wilson, Fredrick Law Clerk (OAL) 52-6478 AL-3.1 31-04
Wilson, Lawrence Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-8065 ER-7.4 9F-07
Wilson, Lillian D. Agenda/Document Analyst (OSEC) 502-8616 PJ-12.222 11G-15
Wilson-Brown, Gloria J. Administrative Officer (OED) 502-6103 ED-1.1 42-23
Winchell, Frank A. Archeologist (OEP) 502-6104 PJ-14.6 61-10
Wing, James K. Civil Engineer (OEP) 212-273-5931 PJ-13.3 NYRO
Winterbauer, Eric D. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8329 GC-14 10G-03
Wisniewski, John J. Physical Scientist (OEP) 502-8052 PJ-11.2 6H-10
Witte, Kenneth J. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8057 EM-5.4 81-20
Wolcott, Kelly A. Environmental Biologist (OEP) 502-6480 PJ-1.2 62-16R
Woldemariam, Daniel Simon Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-8080 ER-2 95-16
Wolf, Stanley Paul Economist (OEPI) 502-6841 PI-3.1 72-31
Wolfson, Jennifer Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8457 EM-2.4 82-62
Wolnerman, Herbert General Engineer (OEP) 212-273-5918 PJ-13.3 NYRO
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Womack, Jean Y. Management Analyst (OGC) 502-8819 GC-13 91-30
Wong, Audrey C. Auditor (OE) 502-6168 OE-3.6 5-06
Woo, Henry Y. Information Technology Specialist (OEP) 502-8872 PJ-12.6 72-56
Wood, John M. Branch 2, Chief (OEP) 502-8113 PJ-10.2 61-53
Wood, Warren C. Trial Attorney (OAL) 502-8478 AL-2.2 32-17/1100
Woodard, Benjamin L. Electrical Engineer (OER) 502-8696 ER-4.1 91-64
Woodruff, Michael James Civil Engineer (OEP) 678-245-3072 PJ-13.1 ARO
Woods, Adria M. Economist (OEMR) 502-8431 EM-2.1 84-12
Wozniak, Brandon M. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-8912 OE-7.4 5D-02
Wright, James R. Civil Engineer (OEP) 503-552-2736 PJ-13.4 PRO
Wright, Jeff C. Director, Office of Energy Projects (OEP) 502-8700 PJ-1 6A-01
Wright, Renee M. Paralegal Specialist (OGC) 502-8225 GC-12 92-04
Wuehrmann, David B. Senior Attorney (OGC) 502-8830 GC-11 101-55
Wureh, Kradi C. Office Automation Clerk (OED ) 502-6696 ED-41.1 4G-03
Yanoff, Erica J. Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8708 GC-11 102-61
Yarrington, Byron P. Fish Biologist (OEP) 502-6129 PJ-12.5 71-55
Yates, Lorance W. Environmental Protection Specialist (OEP) 678-245-3084 PJ-12.3 ARO/DHAC
Yates, Nicole L. Systems Accountant (OED) 502-6327 ED-15 43-80
Yearick, Vince E. Deputy Director, Division of Hydropower Licensing (OEP) 502-6174 PJ-14.1 61-07
Yip, Jonathan Civil Engineer (OEP) 415-369-3398 PJ-13.5 SFRO
Yoo, Young S. Economist (OE) 502-6443 OE-7.2 52-11
Young, Frederick S. Civil Engineer (OEP) 678-245-3073 PJ-13.1 ARO
Young, H. Peter Administrative Law Judge (OALJ) 502-8550 LJ-2 11F-31
Young. Christopher S. Energy Industry Analyst (Reliability) (OEPI) 502-6403 PI-3.2 72-25
Young-Allen, Tamara E. Natural Gas (OEA) 502-8680 EA-30 11H-19
Yu, Kenneth Attorney-Adviser (OGC) 502-8482 GC-11 101-60
Zakaria, Rama A. Energy Industry Analyst (OE) 502-6592 OE-6.2 7M-05F
Zarraby, Cyrus A. Chemical Engineer (OEP) 502-8218 PJ-10.1 61-56
Zavesky, Richard R. Civil Engineer (OEP) 212-273-5937 PJ-13.3 NYRO
Zeb, Shahzad Information Technology Specialist (OED) 502-6295 ED-33 4H-01
Zemejda, Kevin Ps IT Specialist (OED) 502-6381 ED-32 42-72
Zendel, Mark H. Staff Accountant (OEMR) 502-8804 EM-5.4 83-14
Zerby, Chris M. LNG Engineering Branch, Chief (OEP) 502-6111 PJ-11.5 62-37
Zerby, Elizabeth W. Energy Industry Analyst (OEMR) 502-8143 EM-5.4 82-07
Zlotnick, David M Attorney-adviser (public Utilities) (OE) 502-8094 OE-2.3 52-35
Zoller, William L. Deputy Director, Division of Pipeline Certificates (OEP) 502-8191 PJ-10 6N-05
Zugris, Donna P. Electrical Engineer (OAL) 502-8960 AL-3.1 3E-17/1100
Zygaj, John A. Dam Safety Branch Chief 1, Chicago (OEP) 312-596-4437 PJ-13.2 CRO
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